
October 2016
New Publications



Peter Lang · New Publications October 2016

1ContentsEditorial

Art 2

Chinese Language and Literature 2

Classics 2

Comparative Literature 2

Cultural Studies 2

Economics and Management 3

Education 4

English Language and Literatures 6

Film and Performance Studies 6

Gender and Sexuality Studies 6

German Language and Literatures 7

History 8

Law 12

Linguistics and Translation Studies 15

Media and Communication 18

Music 19

Philosophy 19

Dear Reader October 2016

Welcome to the October issue of the Peter Lang Academic Publishing 

Group’s monthly New Publications catalogue.

We are proud to announce 115 new publications from our comprehen-

sive lists, spanning twenty-two different subject areas originating from 

our five international publishing locations : Bern, Brussels, Frankfurt 

am Main, New York and Oxford.

Each title is presented in an easy-to-view style, with complete biblio-

graphic information for all available formats and a short pertinent de-

scription of the content.

With time to market being a key factor, this catalogue is available in an 

electronic format only and can be downloaded from the Peter Lang web-

site at www.peterlang.com/page/New Publications Catalogues.

Best regards,

Kelly Shergill, CEO 

Peter Lang Publishing Group

You can buy Peter Lang eBooks through the following eBook suppliers:

Order Information: Please use the order form in this catalogue  
or order online at www.peterlang.com

Political Sciences 19

Romance Languages and Literatures 21

Russian Language and Literature 22

Sociology 23

Theology and Religious Studies 23

Index 25

The Peter Lang Publishing Group 26

Our Representatives 27

Order Form 28



Peter Lang · New Publications October 2016

2Art Chinese Language and Literature Classics Comparative Literature Cultural Studies

Christina Baird

Showcase Britain

Britain at the Vienna World 
Exhibition 1873

Showcase Britain explores the diverse as-
pects of British participation in the Vi-
enna World Exhibition of 1873. Britain’s 
contributions to the ceramic and Fine Art 
collections and comparisons with the par-
ticipation of China, Japan and India are 
considered.

Hangkun Strian

Die Schriftstellerin Zhang Ailing 
und ihre Studien und 
Kommentare zum Roman  
«Der Traum der roten Kammer»

Die bekannte chinesische Schriftstellerin 
Zhang Ailing analysiert in ihrem Spät-
werk Albtraum der roten Kammer (Hon-
gloumengyan) den berühmten Roman 
Traum der roten Kammer (Hongloumeng) 
von Cao Xueqin. Diese Untersuchung 
zeigt, dass Zhang ungelöste Rätsel und 
Fragen der Hongloumeng-Forschung auf-
deckt und beantwortet.

Oxford, 2016. XII, 188 pp., 14 b/w ill., 4 b/w tables

Cultural Interactions: Studies in the 
Relationship between the Arts. Vol. 39

pb. ISBN 978-3-0343-1908-9

CHF 62.– / €D 52.95 / €A 54.40 / € 49.40 /

£ 40.– / US-$ 60.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-78707-011-0

CHF 65.– / €D 58.95 / €A 59.30 / € 49.40 /

£ 40.– / US-$ 60.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2016. 260 S.

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-67561-8

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-653-07088-0

CHF 61.– / €D 55.95 / €A 56.– / € 46.70 /

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Jan Odstrčilik • Francesca Battista • 
Riccardo Burgazzi

Henry Totting of Oyta:  
Three Sermons of a Late 
Medieval Intellectual

De passione Domini – De assumpcione 
beate Virginis Marie – De nativitate 
Iohannis Baptiste

The book presents critical editions and 
structural analyses of three hitherto ne-
glected sermons of Henry Totting of Oyta: 
De passione Domini, De assumpcione Ma-
rie and De nativitate Iohannis Baptiste. 
A biographical study on the author, who 
was active in Paris, Prague, Erfurt and Vi-
enna in the 14th century, completes the 
volume.

Frankfurt am Main, 2016. 193 pp.

pb. ISBN 978-3-631-66993-8

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.– / € 37.30 /

£ 31.– / US-$ 44.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-653-06138-3

CHF 49.– / €D 43.95 / €A 44.80 / € 37.30 /

£ 31.– / US-$ 44.95

Witold Sadowski • Magdalena Kowalska • 
Magdalena Maria Kubas (eds.)

Litanic Verse I

Origines, Iberia, Slavia  
et Europa Media

A comparative history of litanic verse in 
various European regions. The essays on 
the origin of the Litany are followed by a 
consideration of litanic verse in Latin po-
etry and in the Iberian (Castilian, Cata-
lan, Galician, Portuguese), Slavic and Cen-
tral European literatures (Bulgarian, Cro-
atian, Czech, Hungarian, Polish, Serbian, 
Russian).

Frankfurt am Main, 2016. 364 pp.

Literary and Cultural Theory. Vol. 45

hb. ISBN 978-3-631-66350-9

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.– /

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-653-05751-5

CHF 73.– / €D 66.95 / €A 67.20 / € 56.– /

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

Clara Clivaz-Charvet

La Métaphore par-delà l’infini

Les pou-VOIRS de la métaphore :  
des bénéfices et de l’usage des figures 
analogiques dans la recherche  
et la vulgarisation scientifique

Cet ouvrage recense les « images vedettes » 
à l’œuvre dans la diffusion des connais-
sances. L’évolution de ces différentes fi-
gures rhétoriques analogiques, dans un 
corpus d’ouvrages de vulgarisation scien-
tifique francophone ayant trait à la phy-
sique, est ainsi exposée tout comme les 
huit bénéfices principaux inhérents à 
cette imagerie scientifique.

Bern, 2016. 198 p.

br. ISBN 978-3-0343-2027-6

CHF 65.– / €D 56.95 / €A 58.20 / € 52.90 /

£ 43.– / US-$ 63.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-0343-2334-5

CHF 69.– / €D 61.95 / €A 63.50 / € 52.90 /

£ 43.– / US-$ 63.95



Peter Lang · New Publications October 2016

3Economics and Management

Mehmet Ali Icbay • Hasan Arslan • 
Francesco Sidoti (eds.)

Research on Cultural Studies

This book is a collection of papers on cul-
tural studies written by educators and re-
searchers. The topics include women rights 
in Turkey, witness statement as evidence 
in Turkish law, legal regulations about or-
gan or tissue trafficking, the new social 
movements in Turkey, humorous dis-
course on social media and the traditional 
country fairs in Turkey.

Mehmet Ali Icbay • Hasan Arslan • 
Frederic Jacobs (eds.)

Research on Social Studies

This book is a collection of papers writ-
ten by researchers in the field of social 
sciences. It includes studies on social sci-
ence textbooks, the teachers’ image in 
newspapers, the relationship between 
self-efficacy and cognitive level to the role 
of organizational silence, as well as the 
academicians’ loneliness in the working 
life.

Frankfurt am Main, 2016.  
342 pp., 17 b/w ill., 16 b/w tables, 5 b/w graphs

hb. ISBN 978-3-631-67500-7

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.– /

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-653-06789-7

CHF 73.– / €D 66.95 / €A 67.20 / € 56.– /

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2016.  
253 pp., 70 b/w tables, 5 b/w graphs

hb. ISBN 978-3-631-67528-1

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.– /

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-653-06900-6

CHF 73.– / €D 66.95 / €A 67.20 / € 56.– /

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

Alessandra Keller-Gerber (éd.)

D’étudiant étranger  
à travailleur étranger 
hautement qualifié en Suisse

« Être dit » dans la presse et « (se) dire » 
dans les récits d’établissement

Cette étude a été menée à partir de récits 
de vie de diplômés étrangers de l’Univer-
sité de Fribourg en Suisse, afin de voir si 
la manière de se dire de narrateurs en ins-
tallation faisait écho aux discours en cir-
culation sur l’immigration dans leur pays 
d’études. 

Bern, 2016. 314 p., 18 ill. en couleurs

Transversales. Vol. 44

br. ISBN 978-3-0343-2464-9

CHF 68.– / €D 55.95 / €A 55.30 / € 55.30 /

£ 45.– / US-$ 66.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-0343-2486-1

CHF 72.– / €D 55.95 / €A 55.30 / € 55.30 /

£ 45.– / US-$ 66.95

Joachim Hurth • Hermann Sievers

Marketing für Handelsmarken

Leitfaden für erfolgreiche 
Handelsmarkenentwicklung  
im Lebensmitteleinzelhandel

Das Buch «Marketing für Handelsmarken. 
Leitfaden für erfolgreiche Handelsmar-
kenentwicklung im Lebensmitteleinzel-
handel» von Joachim Hurth und Hermann 
Sievers gibt den aktuellen Stand der Han-
delsmarkenforschung im deutschen Han-
del wieder.

Frankfurt am Main, 2016.  
200 S., 53 s/w Abb., 24 farb. Abb.

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-67864-0

CHF 64.– / €D 54.95 / €A 56.50 / € 51.40 /

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-653-07002-6

CHF 71.– / €D 60.95 / €A 61.70 / € 51.40 /

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

Michael Lück • Jarmo Ritalahti • 
Alexander Scherer (eds.)

International Perspectives  
on Destination Management 
and Tourist Experiences

Insights from the International 
Competence Network of Tourism 
Research and Education (ICNT)

The overall objective of this volume has 
been to increase the understanding of 
challenges in how tourism is understood 
and worked within different countries 
around the world, with a focus on the 
management of tourism destinations and 
tourist experiences.

Frankfurt am Main, 2016.  
221 pp., 25 b/w ill., 21 b/w tables, 15 b/w graphs

Schriftenreihe des Instituts für 
Management und Tourismus (IMT). Bd. 11

br. ISBN 978-3-631-67629-5

CHF 64.– / €D 54.95 / €A 56.50 / € 51.40 /

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-653-06985-3

CHF 67.– / €D 60.95 / €A 61.70 / € 51.40 /

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

Cultural Studies



Peter Lang · New Publications October 2016

4

Eberhard Wille (Hrsg.)

Entwicklung und Wandel  
in der Gesundheitspolitik

20. Bad Orber Gespräche  
über kontroverse Themen  
im Gesundheitswesen

Dieser Band enthält die erweiterten Re-
ferate eines interdisziplinären Workshops 
zu Problemen des Wettbewerbs im Ge-
sundheitswesen, der Versorgung an der 
Schnittstelle ambulant/stationär, der In-
novationsanreize sowie der Nutzenbe-
wertung und Versorgungssteuerung im 
Arzneimittelbereich.

Frankfurt am Main, 2016.  
190 S., 5 s/w Abb., 31 farb. Abb.

Allokation im marktwirtschaftlichen 
System. Bd. 72

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-69587-6

CHF 64.– / €D 54.95 / €A 56.50 / € 51.40 /

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-69650-7

CHF 67.– / €D 60.95 / €A 61.70 / € 51.40 /

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

Kabba E. Colley

Purposeful Engagement  
in Science Learning

The Project-based Approach

Purposeful Engagement in Science Learn-
ing provides a blueprint of how teachers 
and their students can engage in science 
learning that mirrors the way science is 
practiced. It is written for K-16 science 
educators as well as those in the informal 
science education sector.

New York, 2016. XVI, 202 pp.

hb. ISBN 978-1-4331-3091-5

CHF 93.– / €D 80.95 / €A 82.50 / € 75.– /

£ 60.– / US-$ 89.95

pb. ISBN 978-1-4331-3090-8

CHF 44.– / €D 38.95 / €A 39.40 / € 35.80 /

£ 29.– / US-$ 42.95

Markus Deimann •  
Michael A. Peters (eds.)

The Philosophy  
of Open Learning

Peer Learning and the Intellectual 
Commons

The Philosophy of Open Learning provides 
an overview of current debates and in-
troduces the reader to the overall dis-
course on open education. The broad range 
of topics, including Massive Open Online 
Courses and Open Educational Resources 
is aimed at demonstrating that open edu-
cation has emerged as a new principle for 
organizing higher education.

New York, 2016. VIII, 152 pp.

Global Studies in Education. Vol. 32

hb. ISBN 978-1-4331-2858-5

CHF 93.– / €D 80.95 / €A 82.50 / € 75.– /

£ 60.– / US-$ 89.95

pb. ISBN 978-1-4331-2857-8

CHF 44.– / €D 38.95 / €A 39.40 / € 35.80 /

£ 29.– / US-$ 42.95

Ty-Ron M. O. Douglas

Border Crossing «Brothas»

Black Males Navigating Race, Place, 
and Complex Space

Border Crossing «Brothas» examines how 
Black males form identities, define suc-
cess, and utilize community-based ped-
agogical spaces to cross literal and figu-
rative borders.

New York, 2016. XXX, 212 pp., 3 b/w ill.

Black Studies and Critical Thinking. Vol. 101

hb. ISBN 978-1-4331-3539-2

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

pb. ISBN 978-1-4331-3538-5

CHF 44.– / €D 38.95 / €A 39.40 / € 35.80 /

£ 29.– / US-$ 42.95

Sean Justice

Learning to Teach  
in the Digital Age

New Materialities and Maker 
Paradigms in Schools

Learning to Teach in the Digital Age tells 
the story of a group of K-12 teachers as 
they began to connect with digital making 
and learning pedagogies.

New York, 2016. XVIII, 269 pp.

New Literacies and Digital Epistemologies. 
Vol. 78

hb. ISBN 978-1-4331-3319-0

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

pb. ISBN 978-1-4331-3318-3

CHF 55.– / €D 47.95 / €A 48.60 / € 44.20 /

£ 36.– / US-$ 52.95

Economics and Management Education



Peter Lang · New Publications October 2016

5

Peter Kallaway • Rebecca Swartz (eds.)

Empire and Education in Africa

The Shaping of a Comparative 
Perspective

Empire and Education in Africa brings to-
gether a rich body of scholarship on the 
history of education in colonial Africa. It 
provides a unique contribution to the his-
toriography of education in different Afri-
can countries and a useful point of entry 
for scholars new to the field of African co-
lonial education. The collection includes 
case studies from South Africa, Ethiopia, 
Madagascar, French West Africa (Afrique 
Occidentale Française) and Tanzania (then 
Tanganyika). 

New York, 2016. VIII, 340 pp.

History of Schools and Schooling. Vol. 60

hb. ISBN 978-1-4331-3348-0

CHF 113.– / €D 98.95 / €A 100.80 / € 91.70 /

£ 74.– / US-$ 109.95

pb. ISBN 978-1-4331-3347-3

CHF 55.– / €D 47.95 / €A 48.60 / € 44.20 /

£ 36.– / US-$ 52.95

Karen Meadows

Pedagogy of Survival

The Narratives of Millicent E. Brown 
and Josephine Boyd Bradley

This book gives voice to unsung heroes 
and the often overlooked view of the ado-
lescent perspective to address the ques-
tion of how one can endure and thrive in 
the midst of hardship and tragedy.

New York, 2016. XXVI, 214 pp.

Black Studies and Critical Thinking. Vol. 85

hb. ISBN 978-1-4331-3158-5

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

pb. ISBN 978-1-4331-3157-8

CHF 55.– / €D 47.95 / €A 48.60 / € 44.20 /

£ 36.– / US-$ 52.95

sj Miller • Nelson M. Rodriguez (eds.)

Educators Queering Academia

Critical Memoirs

The memoirs in this collection represent 
a cross-section of critical reflections by a 
queerly diverse set of individuals on their 
experiences inhabiting a variety of spaces 
within the field of education.

New York, 2016. XXIV, 225 pp.

Social Justice Across Contexts in Education. 
Vol. 4

hb. ISBN 978-1-4331-3431-9

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

pb. ISBN 978-1-4331-3430-2

CHF 55.– / €D 47.95 / €A 48.60 / € 44.20 /

£ 36.– / US-$ 52.95

Thomas Möbius •  
Michael Steinmetz (Hrsg.)

Wissen und literarisches Lernen

Grundlegende theoretische  
und didaktische Aspekte

Die Beiträge des vorliegenden Bandes zei-
gen neue Wege in der Diskussion um das 
Verhältnis von Wissen und literarischem 
Verstehen auf, skizzieren Vermittlungs-
wege wissensbasierten Verstehens und 
leisten einen Beitrag zu einer dringend 
notwendigen Diskussion um entspre-
chende Normen des Literaturunterrichts.

Frankfurt am Main, 2016.  
210 S., 5 s/w Abb., 3 s/w Tab.

Positionen der Deutschdidaktik. Bd. 4

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-67917-3

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-653-07130-6

CHF 61.– / €D 55.95 / €A 56.– / € 46.70 /

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Brian Mooney

Breakbeat Pedagogy

Hip-Hop and Spoken Word  
Beyond the Classroom Walls

Breakbeat Pedagogy provides a ground-
breaking framework for the inclusion of 
hip-hop culture in schools.

New York, 2016. 150 pp.

Counterpoints. Vol. 512

hb. ISBN 978-1-4331-3325-1

CHF 93.– / €D 80.95 / €A 82.50 / € 75.– /

£ 60.– / US-$ 89.95

pb. ISBN 978-1-4331-3324-4

CHF 34.– / €D 29.95 / €A 30.20 / € 27.50 /

£ 22.– / US-$ 32.95

Education



Peter Lang · New Publications October 2016

6

Jana Rückmann (Hrsg.)

Interne Evaluation zwischen 
bildungspolitischen Vorgaben 
und individueller Entwicklung 
der Einzelschule

Eine empirische Studie  
an beruflichen Schulen

Die Studie untersucht schulinterne Eva-
luations- und Entwicklungsprozesse und 
dabei insbesondere die subjektive Pers-
pektive der pädagogischen Akteure. Die 
Befunde verweisen auf eine abnehmende 
Distanz gegenüber internen Evaluatio-
nen, jedoch auch auf die kritische Ein-
schätzung der bildungspolitischen Vor-
gaben durch die Akteure.

Frankfurt am Main, 2016.  
398 S., 19 s/w Graf., 35 s/w Tab.

Berufliche Bildung im Wandel. Bd. 19

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-67622-6

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.10 /

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-653-06987-7

CHF 73.– / €D 66.95 / €A 67.30 / € 56.10 /

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

Omiunota Nelly Ukpokodu

You Can’t Teach Us if You Don’t 
Know Us and Care About Us

Becoming an Ubuntu, Responsive 
and Responsible Urban Teacher

This book addresses the needs of diverse 
urban students for a new kind of teacher, 
classroom learning context, curriculum, 
and pedagogy in order to effectively learn, 
perform, and achieve.

New York, 2016. XXVI, 240 pp.

Black Studies and Critical Thinking. Vol. 66

hb. ISBN 978-1-4331-2570-6

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

pb. ISBN 978-1-4331-2569-0

CHF 55.– / €D 47.95 / €A 48.60 / € 44.20 /

£ 36.– / US-$ 52.95

Jarlath Killeen • Valeria Cavalli (eds.)

‘Inspiring A Mysterious Terror’

200 Years of Joseph Sheridan Le Fanu

To mark the bicentenary of Sheridan Le 
Fanu’s birth, this collection brings to-
gether established scholars and emerg-
ing researchers to shed new light on some 
of his less famous fiction and celebrate 
his contribution to the Gothic genre. It 
also considers his relationship to Victo-
rian Dublin and explores his status as an 
important ‘Irish’ writer.

Oxford, 2016. X, 250 pp., 4 b/w ill.

Reimagining Ireland. Vol. 76

pb. ISBN 978-3-0343-2223-2

CHF 62.– / €D 52.95 / €A 54.40 / € 49.40 /

£ 40.– / US-$ 60.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-78707-052-3

CHF 65.– / €D 58.95 / €A 59.30 / € 49.40 /

£ 40.– / US-$ 60.95

Julia Dobson • Jonathan Rayner (eds.)

Mapping Cinematic Norths

International Interpretations  
in Film and Television

Northern landscapes, soundscapes, char-
acters and narratives are defined and rec-
ognised as distinctive image-spaces within 
film and television. However, the ‘North’ 
is portrayed, exploited and interpreted 
in divergent ways by filmmakers and film 
audiences worldwide, and this volume 
sheds new light on these varying perspec-
tives.

Oxford, 2016. X, 300 pp., 28 b/w ill., 1 b/w table

New Studies in European Cinema. Vol. 20

pb. ISBN 978-3-0343-1895-2

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.20 / € 55.60 /

£ 45.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-78707-082-0

CHF 73.– / €D 66.95 / €A 66.70 / € 55.60 /

£ 45.– / US-$ 67.95

Bee Scherer (ed.)

Queering Paradigms VI

Interventions, Ethics and Glocalities

This book brings together perspectives 
on embodied queerness within the com-
plicated parameters of hegemonic nor-
mativities, biopolitics and social-religious 
governmentalities. It offers queer inter-
ventions, explores value-production in 
socio-corporeal normative frameworks 
and exemplifies the complexity of queer-
ing in the global-local continuum.

Oxford, 2016. X, 308 pp., 5 b/w ill., 4 coloured ill.

Queering Paradigms. Vol. 7

pb. ISBN 978-1-906165-87-1

CHF 74.– / €D 63.95 / €A 65.20 / € 59.30 /

£ 48.– / US-$ 72.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-78707-145-2

CHF 78.– / €D 70.95 / €A 71.20 / € 59.30 /

£ 48.– / US-$ 72.95

Education English Language and Literatures Gender and Sexuality StudiesFilm and Performance Studies



Peter Lang · New Publications October 2016

7

Laura Auteri • Alfred Noe •  
Hans-Gert Roloff (Hrsg.)

Die Bedeutung der 
Rezeptionsliteratur  
für Bildung und Kultur der 
Frühen Neuzeit (1400–1750) IV

Beiträge zur Vierten Arbeitstagung  
in Palermo (April 2015)

Der Band widmet sich einer ungewohn-
ten Perspektive der Rezeptionsliteratur, 
nämlich der Aufnahme von historischen 
Figuren und literarischen Werke der frü-
hen Neuzeit in der deutschen Literatur 
des 19. und 20. Jahrhunderts. Von der Me-
lusinenlegende bis zu den utopischen Ent-
würfen des 17. Jahrhunderts wird das Fort-
leben dieser Stoffe illustriert.

Bern, 2016. 634 S.

Jahrbuch für Internationale Germanistik. 
Bd. 126

br. ISBN 978-3-0343-2196-9

CHF 114.– / €D 101.70 / €A 104.50 / € 95.– /

£ 76.– / US-$ 123.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-0343-2477-9

CHF 120.– / €D 107.95 / €A 111.20 / € 95.– /

£ 76.– / US-$ 123.95

Shan Cao

Interkulturelle Kommunikation 
und Ideologiekritik

Eine Untersuchung am Beispiel  
der Eröffnungszeremonie  
der Olympischen Spiele 2008 in Beijing

Bei der Eröffnungszeremonie der Beijing-
Olympiade versuchte China, der Weltöf-
fentlichkeit ein sympathisches Bild von 
sich zu präsentieren. Die Autorin unter-
sucht anhand einer semiotischen und 
ideologischen Analyse die Abweichun-
gen des deutschen Chinabildes vom chi-
nesischen Selbstbild.

Frankfurt am Main, 2016. 262 S., 58 s/w Abb.

Cross-Cultural Communication. Bd. 30

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-66701-9

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.– /

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-653-06197-0

CHF 73.– / €D 66.95 / €A 67.20 / € 56.– /

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

Carlotta von Maltzan (Hrsg.)

Acta Germanica 

Band / Volume 44 • 2016

50 Jahre / Years  
Jubiläumsausgabe /  
Anniversary Edition

Dieser Jubiläumsband vermittelt Einbli-
cke in die Vielfalt und Veränderungen in 
der 50-jährigen Geschichte des «Germa-
nistenverbands im südlichen Afrika».

This jubilee edition provides insight into 
diverse positions and changes during the 
50-year history of the «Association for 
German Studies in Southern Africa».

Frankfurt am Main, 2016. 303 S., 3 s/w Abb.

Acta Germanica / German Studies in 
Africa. Bd. 44

br. ISBN 978-3-631-70979-5

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.10 /

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-70976-4

CHF 73.– / €D 66.95 / €A 67.20 / € 56.10 /

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

Rudolf Muhr (ed.)

Pluricentric Languages  
and Non-Dominant Varieties 
Worldwide

Part I: Pluricentric Languages across 
Continents. Features and Usage

This is the first of two thematically ar-
ranged volumes with papers that were 
presented at the «World Conference of 
Pluricentric Languages and their non-
dominant Varieties» (WCPCL). It com-
prises papers about 20 PCLs and 14 NDVs: 
African, Arabic, Asian and European pluri-
centric languages, Berber, Basque, Ka-
zakhstan Russian and many more.

Frankfurt am Main, 2016.  
483 pp., 25 b/w ill., 37 b/w tables

Österreichisches Deutsch – Sprache der 
Gegenwart. Vol. 18

hb. ISBN 978-3-631-67913-5

CHF 93.– / €D 79.95 / €A 82.20 / € 74.80 /

£ 61.– / US-$ 90.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-653-07112-2

CHF 98.– / €D 88.95 / €A 89.60 / € 74.80 /

£ 61.– / US-$ 90.95

Rudolf Muhr (ed.)

Pluricentric Languages  
and Non-Dominant Varieties 
Worldwide

Part II: The Pluricentricity  
of Portuguese and Spanish.  
New Concepts and Descriptions

This is the second of two thematically ar-
ranged volumes with papers that were 
presented at the «World Conference of 
Pluricentric Languages and their non-
dominant Varieties» (WCPCL). It com-
prises 17 papers about two major pluri-
centric languages: Portuguese and Span-
ish.

Frankfurt am Main, 2016.  
286 pp., 22 b/w ill., 40 b/w tables

Österreichisches Deutsch – Sprache der 
Gegenwart. Vol. 19

hb. ISBN 978-3-631-67914-2

CHF 93.– / €D 79.95 / €A 82.20 / € 74.80 /

£ 61.– / US-$ 90.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-653-07113-9

CHF 98.– / €D 88.95 / €A 89.60 / € 74.80 /

£ 61.– / US-$ 90.95

German Language and Literatures



Peter Lang · New Publications October 2016

8

Nicolas Potysch • Matthias Bauer (Hrsg.)

Deutungsspielräume

Mehrdeutigkeit als kulturelles 
Phänomen

Im Zentrum des Buches steht sprachli-
che und semiotische Uneindeutigkeit in 
ihrem Verhältnis zur Deutung der Wirk-
lichkeit. Die Beiträge setzen dabei Inter-
pretation, Hermeneutik & Bedeutung in 
Bezug zu Ambiguität, Vagheit und Mehr-
deutigkeit. Sie gehen zurück auf Arbei-
ten des DFG-Graduiertenkollegs 1808: 
«Ambiguität – Produktion und Rezep-
tion».

Frankfurt am Main, 2016.  
289 S., 18 s/w Abb., 6 farb. Abb.

LITTERA. Studien zur Sprache und Literatur. 
Bd. 7

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-66091-1

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-653-05508-5

CHF 61.– / €D 55.95 / €A 56.– / € 46.70 /

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Michel Aberson • Maria Cristina Biella • 
Massimiliano Di Fazio • Pierre Sanchez • 
Manuela Wullschleger (éds)

L’Italia centrale e la creazione 
di una koiné culturale?

I percorsi della «romanizzazione»

Esito del 2° convegno della serie «E pluri-
bus unum? L’Italia dalla frammentazione 
preromana all’unità augustea», il libro 
tratta la «romanizzazione» dell’Italia pre-
romana, affrontando le dinamiche so-
cio-politiche e linguistico-epigrafiche, le 
strutture economiche e del territorio, l’in-
tegrazione religiosa e le produzioni arti-
stiche e artigianali.

Bern, 2016. 426 p., 100 ill. b/n

Etudes genevoises sur l’Antiquité. Vol. 3

br. ISBN 978-3-0343-2072-6

CHF 106.– / €D 92.95 / €A 94.80 / € 86.20 /

£ 69.– / US-$ 103.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-0343-2480-9

CHF 113.– / €D 102.95 / €A 103.40 / € 86.20 /

£ 69.– / US-$ 103.95

Joachim Bahlcke

Erinnerungskonkurrenz

Geschichtsschreibung in den 
böhmischen Ländern vom  
16. Jahrhundert bis zur Gegenwart

Das Buch untersucht das Neben-, Mit- und 
Gegeneinander säkularer und religiöser 
Erinnerungsgemeinschaften in der böh-
mischen Ländergruppe von 1500 bis zur 
Gegenwart. Vorgestellt werden verschie-
dene Typen konkurrierender Geschichts-
entwürfe, die sich religiös-konfessionell, 
räumlich-regional oder sprachlich-eth-
nisch motivierten Interessen verdank-
ten.

Frankfurt am Main, 2016. 443 S., 47 s/w Abb.

Forschungen zu Geschichte und Kultur der 
böhmischen Länder. Bd. 3

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-66041-6

CHF 93.– / €D 79.95 / €A 82.20 / € 74.80 /

£ 61.– / US-$ 90.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-653-05333-3

CHF 98.– / €D 88.95 / €A 89.80 / € 74.80 /

£ 61.– / US-$ 90.95

Alain Beltran • Léonard Laborie • 
Pierre Lanthier • Stéphanie Le Gallic (eds.)

Electric Worlds /  
Mondes électriques

Creations, Circulations, Tensions, 
Transitions (19th–21st C.)

Electrification is a process which began 
almost 150 years ago but which more than 
one billion men and women still don’t 
have access to. This book displays the so-
cial diversity of the electric worlds and of 
the approaches to their history. It updates 
the historical knowledge and shows the 
renewal of the historiography related to 
the electrical age.

Bruxelles, 2016. 606 p., num. ill. and tables

Histoire de l’énergie / History of Energy. 
Vol. 8

br. ISBN 978-2-87574-330-5

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.50 / € 65.– /

£ 53.– / US-$ 78.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-2-8076-0031-7

CHF 85.– / €D 76.95 / €A 78.– / € 65.– /

£ 53.– / US-$ 78.95

Lennart Bohl

Chile in der Operation Cóndor 
1973–1977

Staatsterrorismus in Südamerika

Das Werk analysiert Aufbau und Funkti-
onsweisen der Operation Cóndor, unter-
sucht die wichtigsten Missionen und be-
leuchtet die Rolle des chilenischen Dik-
tators Pinochet sowie US-amerikanischer 
Geheimdienste.

Frankfurt am Main, 2016.  
266 S., 15 s/w Abb., 2 farb. Abb.

br. ISBN 978-3-631-67348-5

CHF 66.– / €D 56.95 / €A 58.60 / € 53.30 /

£ 44.– / US-$ 64.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-653-06604-3

CHF 70.– / €D 62.95 / €A 64.– / € 53.30 /

£ 44.– / US-$ 64.95

German Language and Literatures History



Peter Lang · New Publications October 2016

9

Gerlinde Bretzigheimer

St. Georg mit Tiersymbolen

Das typologische Deckenprogramm 
der unteren Abtsstube des Klosters 
St. Georgen in Stein am Rhein als Teil 
eines Raumprogramms

Die Studie deutet erstmals die 7 Medail-
lons an der Decke der Abtsstube (6 Tier-
symbole, im Zentrum St. Georg) als typo-
logisches Bildprogramm zur Verherrli-
chung des Klosterpatrons. Dazu sichtet 
sie die allegorischen Tierauslegungen 
(Physiologustradition) und weist Analo-
gien zwischen den Tiergeschichten und 
der fiktiven Heiligenvita nach.

History

Frankfurt am Main, 2016. 162 S., 12 farb. Abb.

Beihefte zur Mediaevistik. Bd. 22

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-67897-8

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.10 / € 37.40 /

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-653-07059-0

CHF 49.– / €D 44.95 / €A 44.90 / € 37.40 /

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

Marcela Efmertová • André Grelon (éds)

Des ingénieurs pour  
un monde nouveau

Histoire des enseignements 
électrotechniques (Europe, Amériques) 
XIXe–XXe siècle

L’ouvrage retrace la naissance des forma-
tions d’ingénieurs électriciens, à partir 
de la fin du XIXe siècle, en Europe et sur 
le continent américain, en relation avec 
le développement de l’industrie électrique 
et l’organisation des réseaux d’électricité 
dans les différents États. Il rassemble les 
contributions de 28 historiens portant 
sur 15 pays.

Bruxelles, 2016. 548 p., 1 ill., 12 tabl.

Histoire de l’énergie. Vol. 7

br. ISBN 978-2-87574-246-9

CHF 61.– / €D 51.95 / €A 53.90 / € 49.– /

£ 40.– / US-$ 59.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-0352-6557-6

CHF 64.– / €D 57.95 / €A 58.80 / € 49.– /

£ 40.– / US-$ 59.95

Jörg Thomas Engelbert (ed.)

Vietnam’s Ethnic  
and Religious Minorities:

A Historical Perspective

The Chinese, the Cham and the Bahnar 
as ethnic and the Catholics and Protes-
tants as prominent examples of religious 
minorities present examples of the rela-
tions between minorities and the Viet-
namese state in past and present.

Frankfurt am Main, 2016.  
230 pp., 1 b/w ill., 3 b/w tables

hb. ISBN 978-3-631-66042-3

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-653-05334-0

CHF 61.– / €D 55.95 / €A 56.– / € 46.70 /

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Benjamin Esswein

Truber, Ungnad & Vergerio

Territorial Churches in the 
Habsburg/Ottoman Borderlands

Truber, Ungnad & Vergerio: Territorial 
Churches in the Habsburg/Ottoman Bor-
derlands provides a critical study of Lu-
theran reformers in Krain, once a prov-
ince along what is now the Croatian/Slo-
venian border, and acts as a case study 
for the rest of the Habsburg-Ottoman bor-
derlands.

New York, 2016.  
XII, 262 pp., 4 b/w ill., 1 coloured ill.

Studies in Modern European History. Vol. 72

hb. ISBN 978-1-4331-3400-5

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-4539-1858-6

CHF 103.– / €D 94.95 / €A 95.– / € 79.20 /

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

Filippo Maria Giordano (ed.)

United through Diversity

An Insight into Federalism  
and Ecumenism within Italian 
Protestantism

The book analyzes the Europeanist and 
federalist militancy of Italian Protestants 
in the 19th and 20th centuries in light of 
federal thought, around two distinct guid-
ing arguments: one on the analysis of po-
litical thought; one reconstructing the 
most recent events in the struggle of Ital-
ian Protestants for the political unifica-
tion of Europe.

Bruxelles, 2016. 378 pp.

Federalism. Vol. 6

pb. ISBN 978-2-8076-0000-3

CHF 60.– / €D 50.95 / €A 52.80 / € 48.– /

£ 40.– / US-$ 57.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-2-8076-0034-8

CHF 63.– / €D 56.95 / €A 57.60 / € 48.– /

£ 40.– / US-$ 57.95



Peter Lang · New Publications October 2016

10

Clifford P. Hackett

Who Wrote the Memoirs  
of Jean Monnet?

An Intimate Account  
of an Historic Collaboration

Who Wrote the Memoirs of Jean Monnet? 
presents the only account of the 30 years 
spent by Jean Monnet, the «Father of Eu-
rope,» to create his memoirs. Based on 
numerous interviews with his collabora-
tor, Francois Fontaine, and many others, 
the book reveals the concepts, delays, 
frustrations and successes of a historic 
collaboration.

New York, 2016. VIII, 118 pp., 1 b/w ill.

hb. ISBN 978-1-4331-3424-1

CHF 93.– / €D 80.95 / €A 82.50 / € 75.– /

£ 60.– / US-$ 89.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-4539-1886-9

CHF 98.– / €D 89.95 / €A 90.– / € 75.– /

£ 60.– / US-$ 89.95

Yvetta Kajavová • Gertrud Pickhan • 
Rüdiger Ritter (eds.)

Jazz from Socialist Realism  
to Postmodernism

Jazz brought challenges in the areas of ra-
cial issues, the politics of the Cold War be-
tween East and West, and in the explora-
tion of boundaries of artistic freedom. 
This volume deals with the impact of these 
changes on the career development of 
jazz musicians – even beyond 1989 – in 
terms of various phenomena.

Frankfurt am Main, 2016.  
310 pp., 6 ill, 4 tables, 9 graphs

Jazz under State Socialism. Vol. 5

hb. ISBN 978-3-631-67173-3

CHF 66.– / €D 56.95 / €A 58.60 / € 53.30 /

£ 44.– / US-$ 64.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-653-06579-4

CHF 70.– / €D 62.95 / €A 64.– / € 53.30 /

£ 44.– / US-$ 64.95

Laura Kottos

Europe between Imperial Decline 
and Quest for Integration

Pro-European Groups and the 
French, Belgian and British Empires 
(1947–1957)

The book assesses the role of three pro-
European pressure groups (the European 
Union of Federalists, the Socialist Move-
ment for the United States of Europe and 
the European League for Economic Coop-
eration) and their impact in fostering new 
relations between Europe and the colo-
nies between 1947 and 1957.

Bruxelles, 2016. 238 pp., 1 ill., 2 tables

Euroclio. Vol. 97

pb. ISBN 978-2-8076-0076-8

CHF 47.– / €D 40.95 / €A 41.80 / € 38.– /

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-2-8076-0077-5

CHF 50.– / €D 44.95 / €A 45.60 / € 38.– /

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

Thomas Kyriakis

Konsolidierungsformen  
und Legitimationsprozesse  
des griechischen 
Obristenregimes (1967–1974)

Diese Arbeit behandelt ein Thema grie-
chischer Zeitgeschichte aus dem Bereich 
der Politikgeschichte. Sie leistet einen 
Beitrag zur Autoritarismusforschung jen-
seits von links- und rechtspolitischen Ste-
reotypisierungen.

Frankfurt am Main, 2016. 526 S., 9 s/w Tab.

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-67142-9

CHF 101.– / €D 86.95 / €A 89.40 / € 81.30 /

£ 67.– / US-$ 97.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-653-06494-0

CHF 106.– / €D 96.95 / €A 97.60 / € 81.30 /

£ 67.– / US-$ 97.95

Julia Hillner • Jörg Ulrich •  
Jakob Engberg (eds.)

Clerical Exile in Late Antiquity

This volume results from the interna-
tional research project «The Migration of 
Faith: Clerical Exile in Late Antiquity (325–
c.600)». It deals with the phenomenon of 
clerical exile in late antiquity (4th to 6th 
centuries).

Frankfurt am Main, 2016.  
283 pp., 4 b/w ill., 5 coloured ill., 4 b/w tables

Early Christianity in the Context  
of Antiquity. Vol. 17

hb. ISBN 978-3-631-66597-8

CHF 66.– / €D 56.95 / €A 58.60 / € 53.30 /

£ 44.– / US-$ 64.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-653-06051-5

CHF 70.– / €D 62.95 / €A 64.– / € 53.30 /

£ 44.– / US-$ 64.95

History



Peter Lang · New Publications October 2016

11

Olesya Meskina

Lebensbedingungen von Frauen 
und Kindern um die Wende 
zum 20. Jahrhundert

Untersucht am Beispiel der Schweiz 
(Kantone Basel) und Russlands 
(Region Woronesch)

Die Autorin untersucht die sozialökono-
mische Stellung von Frauen und Kindern 
in der patriarchalisch geprägten Stände-
ordnung in Russland und in der traditio-
nell geprägten schweizerischen Gesell-
schaft am Ende des 19. und zu Beginn des 
20. Jahrhunderts.

Frankfurt am Main, 2016.  
328 S., 12 s/w Abb., 7 farb. Abb., 16 s/w Tab.

Menschen und Strukturen. Bd. 23

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-67641-7

CHF 66.– / €D 56.95 / €A 58.50 / € 53.20 /

£ 44.– / US-$ 64.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-653-07023-1

CHF 70.– / €D 62.95 / €A 63.80 / € 53.20 /

£ 44.– / US-$ 64.95

Chris Mounsey • Stan Booth (eds.)

The Variable Body in History

The essays in this book explore the dif-
ferent ways the body has been experi-
enced and interpreted in history, from 
the medieval to the modern period. Chal-
lenging the negative perceptions that the 
term «disability» suggests, they present 
a mosaic of literary representations of 
bodies and accounts of real lives lived.

Oxford, 2016.  
VIII, 294 pp., 1 b/w ill., 4 coloured ill.

Queering Paradigms. Vol. 6

pb. ISBN 978-1-906165-72-7

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.20 / € 55.60 /

£ 45.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-78707-100-1

CHF 73.– / €D 66.95 / €A 66.70 / € 55.60 /

£ 45.– / US-$ 67.95

Olha Ostriitchouk (dir.)

Mémoires de conflits, 
mémoires en conflits

Affrontements identitaires, tensions 
politiques et luttes symboliques 
autour du passé

Au-delà des échos médiatiques de « guerres 
de mémoires », cet ouvrage apporte un 
éclairage sur les corrélations qui existent 
entre le degré d’effervescence mémorielle, 
aujourd’hui, et le degré de violence subie, 
hier, tout en explorant sur les virtualités 
d’un apaisement mémoriel durable dans 
un contexte post-conflit. 

Bruxelles, 2016. 288 p., 2 tabl.

Géopolitique et résolution des conflits.  
Vol. 19

br. ISBN 978-2-8076-0045-4

CHF 47.– / €D 40.95 / €A 41.80 / € 38.– /

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-2-8076-0046-1

CHF 50.– / €D 44.95 / €A 45.60 / € 38.– /

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

Katia Pizzi • Marjatta Hietala (eds)

Cold War Cities

History, Culture and Memory

The Cold War left indelible traces on the 
city, where polarities on the global stage 
intersected with existing political and 
social dynamics. This collection taps into 
the rich fabric of memories, histories and 
cultural interactions of urban communi-
ties in thirteen cities worldwide, coun-
tering many myths about the Cold War 
era.

Oxford, 2016.  
XII, 316 pp., 30 b/w ill., 1 coloured ill.

Cultural Memories. Vol. 4

pb. ISBN 978-3-0343-1766-5

CHF 74.– / €D 63.95 / €A 65.20 / € 59.30 /

£ 48.– / US-$ 72.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-78707-034-9

CHF 78.– / €D 70.95 / €A 71.20 / € 59.30 /

£ 48.– / US-$ 72.95

Matthias Loeber

Völkische Bewegung  
zwischen Weser und Ems

Richard von Hoff und die Nordische 
Gesellschaft in Bremen  
und Nordwestdeutschland

Die Nordische Gesellschaft hatte seit 1933 
als Parteigliederung der NSDAP den Auf-
trag, die völkische Ideologie des «Nordi-
schen Gedankens» zu fördern. Die Studie 
erforscht am Beispiel des wichtigsten Pro-
tagonisten der Gesellschaft in Bremen, 
des Bildungssenators Richard von Hoff 
(im Amt 1933–1945), erstmals deren regio-
nale Arbeit.

Frankfurt am Main, 2016. 174 S., 4 s/w Abb.

Zivilisationen & Geschichte / Civilizations 
& History / Civilisations & Histoire. Bd. 43

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-67701-8

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.10 / € 37.40 /

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-653-07189-4

CHF 49.– / €D 44.95 / €A 44.90 / € 37.40 /

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

History



Peter Lang · New Publications October 2016

12Law

Kirsty Stewart •  
James Moreton Wakeley (eds)

Cross-Cultural Exchange  
in the Byzantine World,  
c.300–1500 AD

Selected Papers from the XVII 
International Graduate Conference  
of the Oxford University Byzantine 
Society

This work employs an interdisciplinary 
and comparative approach, presenting 
papers first given by graduate and early-
career academic researchers from around 
the world at the XVII International Gradu-
ate Conference of the Oxford University 
Byzantine Society, held on the 27th and 
28th of February, 2015.

Oxford, 2016. XXII, 208 pp., 9 coloured ill.

Byzantine and Neohellenic Studies. Vol. 14

hb. ISBN 978-3-0343-2258-4

CHF 85.– / €D 72.95 / €A 74.70 / € 67.90 /

£ 55.– / US-$ 82.95

Simon-Martin Banck

Die Unterbeteiligung  
als Gestaltungsinstrument  
der Unternehmensnachfolge

Eine Arbeit über die Regelung  
der Unternehmensnachfolge  
in mittelständischen 
Familienunternehmen  
in der Bundesrepublik Deutschland

Der Generationenwechsel in mittelstän-
dischen Familienunternehmen ist eine 
große Herausforderung. Der Autor unter-
sucht, ob die Unterbeteiligung als mittel-
bare Beteiligungsform dazu geeignet ist, 
praktikable Antworten bezüglich des Ge-
nerationenwechsels zu geben und damit 
die Unternehmensnachfolge in mittel-
ständischen Unternehmen zu optimie-
ren.

Josias Semujanga

Narrating Itsembabwoko

When Literature becomes Testimony 
of Genocide

In this study, the mecanisms by which 
literature, fiction, and other narratives 
could become testimonial of genocide 
are analyzed. It is demonstrated that fic-
tional works and testimony narratives, 
by creating shared emotion between 
reader and writer, create the Human truth, 
which is more important than the scien-
fic truth.

Bern, 2016. 248 pp.

hb. ISBN 978-3-0343-2057-3

CHF 77.– / €D 67.95 / €A 68.90 / € 62.60 /

£ 51.– / US-$ 75.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-0343-2408-3

CHF 82.– / €D 74.95 / €A 75.10 / € 62.60 /

£ 51.– / US-$ 75.95

History

Frankfurt am Main, 2016. 267 S.

Forschungen zum deutschen und 
internationalen Erb- und Familienrecht. 
Bd. 8

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-69819-8

CHF 64.– / €D 54.95 / €A 56.50 / € 51.40 /

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-69820-4

CHF 67.– / €D 60.95 / €A 61.70 / € 51.40 /

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

Michael George Bayliss

Economic Duress

Die «Economic Duress»-Doktrin im 
englischen Recht und ihr Einfluss auf 
ausgewählte Rechtsordnungen des 
«Commonwealth»

Gegenstand der Untersuchung ist die Ein-
wendung der «economic duress» im eng-
lischen Zivilrecht. Der Autor analysiert 
die einschlägige Rechtsprechung und 
nimmt eine rechtsvergleichende Unter-
suchung innerhalb verschiedener Rechts-
ordnungen des «Commonwealth» vor.

Frankfurt am Main, 2016. XL, 206 S.

Berliner Schriften zum internationalen, 
ausländischen und deutschen Privatrecht. 
Bd. 12

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-66677-7

CHF 64.– / €D 54.95 / €A 56.50 / € 51.40 /

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-653-06126-0

CHF 67.– / €D 60.95 / €A 61.70 / € 51.40 /

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

Antje Böhme

Die (strikte) Haftung für Tiere 
im deutschen und  
US-amerikanischen Recht

Die Tierhalterhaftung nach § 833 BGB wird 
insbesondere im Pferdesport den Inter-
essen der Beteiligten oft nicht gerecht. 
Ein Rechtsvergleich mit dem US-Recht 
zeigt die in den USA weit verbreiteten 
«Equine Activity Statutes» als faire Haf-
tungsbegrenzungen auf und schlägt eine 
entsprechende Reform des deutschen 
Rechts vor.

Frankfurt am Main, 2016. 266 S.

Internationalrechtliche Studien. Bd. 73

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-68116-9

CHF 64.– / €D 54.95 / €A 56.50 / € 51.40 /

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-653-07239-6

CHF 67.– / €D 60.95 / €A 61.70 / € 51.40 /

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95



Peter Lang · New Publications October 2016

13

Centro di Ateneo per i Diritti Umani  
(ed.)

Italian Yearbook of Human 
Rights 2016

The Italian Yearbook of Human Rights 
2016 provides a dynamic and up-to-date 
overview of the measures Italy has taken 
in 2015 to adapt its legislation and poli-
cies to international human rights law 
and to comply with commitments volun-
tarily assumed by the Italian Government 
at the international level. 

Bruxelles, 2016.  
290 pp., num. graphs and tables

Human Right Studies. Vol. 7

pb. ISBN 978-2-8076-0132-1

CHF 55.– / €D 46.95 / €A 48.40 / € 44.– /

£ 36.– / US-$ 53.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-2-8076-0146-8

CHF 58.– / €D 51.95 / €A 52.80 / € 44.– /

£ 36.– / US-$ 53.95

Dragana Damljanovic

Das Wechselmodell

Geltendes Recht und Reformbedarf

Aufgrund gesellschaftlicher Entwicklun-
gen wächst das Interesse an einer hälftig 
aufgeteilten Kindesbetreuung im sog. 
Wechselmodell nach Trennung oder Schei-
dung der Eltern. Die Autorin untersucht, 
ob sich eine Betreuung im Wechselmo-
dell mit dem geltenden Recht umsetzen 
lässt oder Reformbedarf, insbesondere 
im Sorge- und Unterhaltsrecht, besteht.

Frankfurt am Main, 2016. 228 S.

Studien zum deutschen und 
internationalen Familien- und Erbrecht. 
Bd. 28

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-67382-9

CHF 64.– / €D 54.95 / €A 56.50 / € 51.40 /

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-653-06643-2

CHF 67.– / €D 60.95 / €A 61.70 / € 51.40 /

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

Christopher Dassbach

Informationsverantwortung 
im Kaufrecht

Ein rechtsvergleichender  
und rechtsökonomischer Beitrag  
zur zukünftigen Ausgestaltung 
Europäischer 
Rechtsvereinheitlichungsprojekte

Es erfolgt eine rechtsvergleichende Be-
standsaufnahme der Informationsver-
antwortung in Deutschland, dem Gemein-
samen Europäischen Kaufrecht, dem CISG 
und den USA. Unter Zuhilfenahme öko-
nomischer Erkenntnisse bewertet der Au-
tor die Ansätze in den Rechtsordnungen 
und macht dadurch Vorschläge zum Aus-
bau des Europäischen Vertragsrechts.

Frankfurt am Main, 2016. XL, 610 S.

Schriften zum Internationalen und 
vergleichenden Privatrecht. Bd. 10

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-67883-1

CHF 116.– / €D 99.95 / €A 102.80 / € 93.50 /

£ 76.– / US-$ 112.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-653-07015-6

CHF 122.– / €D 110.95 / €A 112.20 / € 93.50 /

£ 76.– / US-$ 112.95

Moritz Evertz

Unternehmensstrafrecht aus 
gesellschaftsrechtlicher Sicht

Eine Untersuchung am Beispiel  
des nordrhein-westfälischen 
Gesetzesentwurfs zur Einführung 
eines Verbandsstrafgesetzbuchs

Der nordrhein-westfälische Entwurf zur 
Einführung eines Verbandsstrafgesetzes 
hat die langjährige Diskussion um die 
Einführung eines Unternehmensstraf-
rechts wieder entfacht. Der Autor unter-
sucht, ob der Gesetzesentwurf gesell-
schaftsrechtliche Wertungen hinreichend 
berücksichtigt. 

Frankfurt am Main, 2016. XVIII, 204 S.

Schriften zum Gesellschafts-, Bilanz- und 
Unternehmensteuerrecht. Bd. 22

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-70200-0

CHF 64.– / €D 54.95 / €A 56.50 / € 51.40 /

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-70359-5

CHF 67.– / €D 60.95 / €A 61.70 / € 51.40 /

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

Gilbert H. Gornig •  
Hans-Detlef Horn (Hrsg.)

Deutsches Recht.  
Eine Einführung

Insbesondere für internationale 
Studierende

Das Buch bietet einen Überblick über die 
deutsche Rechtsordnung. Es behandelt 
das Öffentliche Recht, das Zivilrecht, das 
Strafrecht, das Gerichtsverfahrensrecht 
sowie das Europarecht. Es ist nicht nur in 
deutscher Sprache, sondern auch in meh-
reren Fremdsprachen verfügbar.

Frankfurt am Main, 2016. 232 S.

br. ISBN 978-3-631-67925-8

CHF 35.– / €D 29.95 / €A 30.80 / € 28.– /

£ 23.– / US-$ 33.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-653-07122-1

CHF 37.– / €D 32.95 / €A 33.60 / € 28.– /

£ 23.– / US-$ 33.95

Law



Peter Lang · New Publications October 2016

14

Gilbert H. Gornig •  
Hans-Detlef Horn (Hrsg.)

德国法导论

特为国际学生撰写

本书提供了对德国法律制度的概览，涉及公法、民法、刑

法、诉讼法及欧盟法。除了德语，本书还提供了多个外语

版本。

Frankfurt am Main, 2016. 204 pp.

pb. ISBN 978-3-631-67927-2

CHF 35.– / €D 29.95 / €A 30.80 / € 28.– /

£ 23.– / US-$ 33.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-653-07124-5

CHF 37.– / €D 32.95 / €A 33.60 / € 28.– /

£ 23.– / US-$ 33.95

Merih Erdem Kütük-Markendorf

Rechtliche Einordnung  
von Internetwährungen  
im deutschen Rechtssystem 
am Beispiel von Bitcoin

Blockchain (Distributed Ledger) erlaubt 
Dezentralität durch asymmetrische Kryp-
tographie, Internet und P2P. Als Internet-
währung/Zahlungsmittel stellt Bitcoin 
Privatgeld (Cryptocurrency) dar, welches 
durch Mining erzeugt wird. Es lässt sich 
innerhalb des Zivilrechts, Immaterialgü-
terrechts, Währungsrechts, Bank- und Ka-
pitalmarktrechts einordnen.

Frankfurt am Main, 2016. 220 S.

Schriften zum Wirtschafts- und 
Medienrecht, Urheberrecht und 
Immaterialgüterrecht. Bd. 57

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-69810-5

CHF 72.– / €D 61.95 / €A 63.70 / € 57.90 /

£ 48.– / US-$ 69.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-69811-2

CHF 76.– / €D 68.95 / €A 69.50 / € 57.90 /

£ 48.– / US-$ 69.95

Lars Leuschner • Frederik Meyer

Vertragsabschlusspraxis 
deutscher Unternehmen

Eine empirische Untersuchung

Die Umfrage unter mehr als 1.200 Exper-
ten gewährt wesentliche Einblicke in die 
Vertragsabschlusspraxis deutscher Un-
ternehmen. In ihrem Mittelpunkt steht 
die Frage, welche Bedeutung vertragliche 
Haftungsbeschränkungen haben und wie 
die Beteiligten in diesem Zusammenhang 
mit den Beschränkungen der §§ 305 ff. 
BGB umgehen.

Frankfurt am Main, 2016. 103 S., 1 s/w Tab.

ZOOM. Bd. 7

br. ISBN 978-3-631-67676-9

CHF 24.– / €D 19.95 / €A 20.50 / € 18.70 /

£ 16.– / US-$ 22.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-653-07149-8

CHF 25.– / €D 21.95 / €A 22.40 / € 18.70 /

£ 16.– / US-$ 22.95

Sabrina Pechtold

Anerkennung  
von Gewerkschaften  
als Tarifvertragspartner  
in Großbritannien

Möchte eine britische Gewerkschaft Ta-
rifverhandlungen mit einem Arbeitge-
ber führen, muss sie von ihm als Verhand-
lungspartner akzeptiert werden. Diese 
Verhandlungsbereitschaft des Arbeitge-
bers gegenüber einer Gewerkschaft wird 
in Großbritannien als «recognition» (An-
erkennung) bezeichnet und von der Au-
torin analysiert.

Frankfurt am Main, 2016. XVII, 179 S.

Schriften zum Arbeitsrecht und 
Wirtschaftsrecht. Bd. 100

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-67600-4

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-653-06923-5

CHF 61.– / €D 55.95 / €A 56.– / € 46.70 /

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Franziska Schuierer

Nation-Building als Aspekt  
des Völkerrechts

Friedenssicherung  
in Nachkonfliktsituationen

Das Buch ordnet Nation-Building als Me-
thode der Friedenssicherung rechtlich 
ein. Theoretisch und anhand von Fallbei-
spielen untersucht es Rechtsgrundlagen 
und Anforderungen von Nation-Building, 
das eine militärische Intervention mit 
Wiederaufbau, dem Aufbau von Staatlich-
keit und Entwicklungshilfe kombiniert. 
Dabei erörtert es das ius post bellum.

Frankfurt am Main, 2016. XV, 243 S.

Schriften zum internationalen und zum 
öffentlichen Recht. Bd. 116

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-68115-2

CHF 75.– / €D 64.95 / €A 66.80 / € 60.70 /

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-653-07238-9

CHF 79.– / €D 71.95 / €A 72.80 / € 60.70 /

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

Law



Peter Lang · New Publications October 2016

15Linguistics and Translation Studies

Christian Untrieser

Die Agentur für die 
Zusammenarbeit der 
Energieregulierungsbehörden 
im europäischen 
Verwaltungsverbund

Ziel des Autors ist es, den rechtlichen Rah-
men der europäischen Agentur für die 
Zusammenarbeit der Energieregulie-
rungsbehörden (ACER) zu untersuchen 
und ihre Wirkmacht und das Zusammen-
spiel mit einschlägigen nationalen wie 
anderen europäischen Institutionen im 
europäischen Regulierungsverbund zu 
analysieren.

Frankfurt am Main, 2016. 284 S.

Kommunalwirtschaftliche Forschung und 
Praxis. Bd. 25

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-68096-4

CHF 83.– / €D 71.95 / €A 73.90 / € 67.20 /

£ 55.– / US-$ 81.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-653-07194-8

CHF 88.– / €D 79.95 / €A 80.60 / € 67.20 /

£ 55.– / US-$ 81.95

Law

Ali Almanna

Semantics for Translation 
Students

Arabic–English–Arabic

This book is an introduction to seman-
tics for students and researchers who are 
new to the field, especially those inter-
ested in Arabic–English translation and 
Arabic–English contrastive studies.

Oxford, 2016. XVI, 226 pp., 3 b/w ill.

Contemporary Studies in Descriptive 
Linguistics. Vol. 40

pb. ISBN 978-1-906165-58-1

CHF 62.– / €D 52.95 / €A 54.40 / € 49.40 /

£ 40.– / US-$ 60.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-0353-0840-2

CHF 65.– / €D 58.95 / €A 59.30 / € 49.40 /

£ 40.– / US-$ 60.95

Carlota de Benito Moreno •  
Álvaro S. Octavio de Toledo y Huerta 
(eds)

En torno a ‘haber’

Construcciones, usos y variación 
desde el latín hasta la actualidad

Este volumen constituye la primera mo-
nografía que aborda el haz entero de cons-
trucciones en las que, a lo largo de la his-
toria, ha participado el auxiliar más co-
nocido del español, HABERE > haber.

Frankfurt am Main, 2016.  
502 p., 12 il. blanco/negro,  
53 tablas blanco/negro, 37 gráficas blanco/negro

Studia Romanica et Linguistica. Tomo 46

enc. ISBN 978-3-631-66662-3

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-653-06099-7

CHF 86.– / €D 77.95 / €A 78.50 / € 65.40 /

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

Łukasz Bogucki •  
Barbara Lewandowska-Tomaszczyk • 
Marcel Thelen (eds.)

Translation and Meaning.  
New Series, Vol. 2, Pt. 1

The articles in this volume present new 
and innovative ideas on theoretical is-
sues in Translation Studies and literary 
translation. A companion volume in this 
series contains papers on audiovisual 
translation, translator training and do-
main-specific issues.

Frankfurt am Main, 2016. 322 pp.

Łódź Studies in Language. Vol. 42

hb. ISBN 978-3-631-66199-4

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-653-05892-5

CHF 86.– / €D 77.95 / €A 78.50 / € 65.40 /

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

Verónica Böhm

La imperfectividad en la 
prensa española y su relación 
con las categorías semánticas 
de modalidad y evidencialidad

Este libro adopta un enfoque semántico-
funcional en el estudio de la imperfectiv-
idad en el español. Se analizan las fun-
ciones secundarias de la imperfectividad 
relacionadas con la modalidad epistémica 
y evidencialidad indirecta en la prensa 
española. Los textos analizados proceden 
de corpus reales del español (CREA, Cor-
pus del Español y GlossaNet).

Frankfurt am Main, 2016.  
624 p., 63 il. blanco/negro, 13 tablas blanco/negro, 
46 gráficas blanco/negro

Potsdam Linguistic Investigations. Tomo 19

enc. ISBN 978-3-631-66776-7

CHF 116.– / €D 99.95 / €A 102.70 / € 93.40 /

£ 76.– / US-$ 112.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-653-06436-0

CHF 122.– / €D 110.95 / €A 112.10 / € 93.40 /

£ 76.– / US-$ 112.95



Peter Lang · New Publications October 2016

16

Gloria Corpas Pastor •  
Miriam Seghiri Domínguez (eds.)

Corpus-based Approaches to 
Translation and Interpreting

From Theory to Applications

This volume represents a collection of 
theoretical and application-orientated 
contributions which report advances in 
corpus-based translation and interpret-
ing studies. The theoretical papers reflect 
the development of the discipline. The 
applied studies discuss recent results in 
different areas such as training, practice 
and the use of CAT tools.

Frankfurt am Main, 2016.  
296 pp., 42 b/w ill., 43 b/w tables

Studien zur romanischen 
Sprachwissenschaft und interkulturellen 
Kommunikation. Vol. 106

hb. ISBN 978-3-631-60956-9

CHF 66.– / €D 56.95 / €A 58.50 / € 53.20 /

£ 44.– / US-$ 64.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-653-06055-3

CHF 70.– / €D 62.95 / €A 63.80 / € 53.20 /

£ 44.– / US-$ 64.95

María Egido Vicente

El tratamiento teórico-
conceptual de las construcciones 
con verbos funcionales  
en la tradición lingüística 
alemana y española

Este libro ofrece una visión amplia y sis-
tematizada del tratamiento teórico-con-
ceptual de las construcciones con verbos 
funcionales o Funktionsverbgefüge en la 
tradición lingüística alemana y española. 
A partir de una cuidada selección de pro-
puestas metodológicas y desde un enfo-
que contrastivo se propone una reflexión 
sobre los lugares comunes.

Mercedes Eurrutia Cavero (ed)

El lenguaje jurídico  
y administrativo en el ámbito 
de la extranjería: estudio 
multilingüe e implicaciones 
socioculturales

Partiendo de la recopilación y categori-
zación de córpora multilingües en docu-
mentos para extranjeros, emitidos por 
las Administraciones Públicas, este estu-
dio profundiza en las estrategias retóri-
cas, aspectos sociolingüísticos e implica-
ciones culturales que caracterizan este 
ámbito contribuyendo a satisfacer la de-
manda lingüística y social actual.

Frankfurt am Main, 2016.  
216 p., 16 tablas blanco/negro, 3 il. blanco/negro

Studien zur romanischen 
Sprachwissenschaft und interkulturellen 
Kommunikation. Tomo 108

enc. ISBN 978-3-631-66771-2

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-653-06432-2

CHF 61.– / €D 55.95 / €A 56.– / € 46.70 /

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Bern, 2016. 418 p.

en rústica ISBN 978-3-0343-2086-3

CHF 103.– / €D 91.80 / €A 94.40 / € 85.80 /

£ 69.– / US-$ 111.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-0343-2376-5

CHF 112.– / €D 101.95 / €A 103.– / € 85.80 /

£ 69– / US-$ 111.95

Marta Fernández Alcaide •  
Elena Leal Abad •  
Álvaro S. Octavio de Toledo y Huerta

En la estela del Quijote

Cambio lingüístico, normas  
y tradiciones discursivas  
en el siglo XVII

A partir de Cervantes, esta obra profun-
diza en la lengua del XVII, considerando 
la existencia de un modelo lingüístico 
distinto que desemboca en el «español 
moderno». Con perspectivas de análisis 
diferentes y una gran variedad de corpus, 
se explora el estado de lengua y las con-
cepciones teóricas a ambos lados del At-
lántico.

Frankfurt am Main, 2016.  
406 p., 16 il. blanco/negro, 12 tablas blanco/
negro, 12 gráficas blanco/negro

Studia Romanica et Linguistica. Tomo 47

enc. ISBN 978-3-631-67315-7

CHF 110.– / €D 94.95 / €A 97.60 / € 88.70 /

£ 73.– / US-$ 106.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-653-06584-8

CHF 121.– / €D 105.95 / €A 106.40 / € 88.70 /

£ 73.– / US-$ 106.95

Sambor Grucza •  
Magdalena Olpińska-Szkielko •  
Piotr Romanowski (eds.)

Bilingual Landscape  
of the Contemporary World

The book reviews critically the state of 
the art in the field of bilingualism. Includ-
ing details of empirical studies conducted 
by scholars from Europe, America and 
Australia it depicts a spectrum of research 
topics like educational aspects of bilin-
gualism to reveal various issues of socio-
linguistics and even bilingual literature.

Frankfurt am Main, 2016.  
227 pp., 4 b/w ill., 26 b/w tables

Warschauer Studien zur Germanistik und 
zur Angewandten Linguistik. Vol. 26

hb. ISBN 978-3-631-66760-6

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-653-06391-2

CHF 61.– / €D 55.95 / €A 56.– / € 46.70 /

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Linguistics and Translation Studies



Peter Lang · New Publications October 2016

17

Pietro Luigi Iaia

Analysing English as a Lingua 
Franca in Video Games

Linguistic Features, Experiential  
and Functional Dimensions  
of Online and Scripted Interactions

This book focuses on the English lingua 
franca uses in video-game interactions. 
The typographic and linguistic deviations 
from the standard norms are investigated, 
along with the cooperation strategies and 
status asymmetries of the participants 
in the online interactions, and the role of 
language in creating ideological repre-
sentations.

Bern, 2016. 158 pp.

Linguistic Insights. Studies in Language 
and Communication. Vol. 220

pb. ISBN 978-3-0343-2138-9

CHF 55.– / €D 46.95 / €A 48.40 / € 44.– /

£ 36.– / US-$ 53.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-0343-2337-6

CHF 58.– / €D 51.95 / €A 52.80 / € 44.– /

£ 36.– / US-$ 53.95

Emmerich Kelih

Phonologische Diversität – 
Wechselbeziehungen zwischen 
Phonologie, Morphologie  
und Syntax

Der Autor untersucht Wechselbeziehun-
gen zwischen dem Phoneminventarum-
fang und phonologischen, morphologi-
schen, syntaktischen und semantischen 
Eigenschaften. Nach einer kritischen Neu-
bewertung derartiger Wechselbeziehun-
gen plädiert er für eine statistische Mo-
dellierung, die konzeptuell auf synerge-
tischen Sprachtheorien beruht.

Frankfurt am Main, 2016.  
272 S., 25 s/w Abb., 12 s/w Tab.

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-66432-2

CHF 62.– / €D 52.95 / €A 54.50 / € 49.50 /

£ 41.– / US-$ 59.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-653-05593-1

CHF 65.– / €D 58.95 / €A 59.40 / € 49.50 /

£ 41.– / US-$ 59.95

Pablo Kirtchuk

A Unified and Integrative 
Theory of Language

This book investigates language in a broad 
framework, taking into account anthro-
pology, psychology and evolutionary bi-
ology. Using examples from oral commu-
nication in a number of languages, the 
author explores why language functions 
the way it does, why it is acquired the way 
it is, and why some aspects of language 
are universal.

Oxford, 2016. XVI, 252 pp.

Contemporary Studies in Descriptive 
Linguistics. Vol. 41

pb. ISBN 978-3-0343-2250-8

CHF 74.– / €D 63.95 / €A 65.20 / € 59.30 /

£ 48.– / US-$ 72.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-78707-000-4

CHF 78.– / €D 70.95 / €A 71.20 / € 59.30 /

£ 48.– / US-$ 72.95

Marek Kuźniak •  
Bozena Rozwadowska •  
Michal Szawerna (eds.)

From Motion to Emotion

Aspects of Physical and Cultural 
Embodiment in Language

Inspired by the idea that emotion(s) and 
motion(s) constitute profoundly inter-
twined dimensions of physical and cul-
tural embodiment reflected in language, 
this volume comprises nineteen contri-
butions presenting exploratory and ap-
plicative accounts of (e)motion(s) situated 
across a range of topical research areas.

Frankfurt am Main, 2016.  
292 pp., 30 b/w tables, 40 b/w ill.

Łódź Studies in Language. Vol. 45

hb. ISBN 978-3-631-65942-7

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.– /

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-653-05360-9

CHF 73.– / €D 66.95 / €A 67.20 / € 56.– /

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

Przemyslaw Łozowski •  
Katarzyna Stadnik (eds.)

Visions and Revisions

Studies in Theoretical  
and Applied Linguistics

Each paper is either a «vision» or a «revi-
sion» of some selected issue in theoreti-
cal and applied linguistics. Taking a struc-
tural and/or functional orientation in 
their analyses, the authors contribute to 
the on-going polarization between gen-
eratively- and cognitively-oriented lin-
guistic paradigms.

Frankfurt am Main, 2016.  
251 pp., 2 b/w ill., 13 b/w tables

Łódź  Studies in Language. Vol. 44

hb. ISBN 978-3-631-65625-9

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.– /

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-653-04869-8

CHF 73.– / €D 66.95 / €A 67.20 / € 56.– /

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

Linguistics and Translation Studies



Peter Lang · New Publications October 2016

18

Elisabeth Piirainen

Lexicon of Common Figurative 
Units

Widespread Idioms in Europe  
and Beyond. Volume II

The book is both a continuation of «Wide-
spread Idioms in Europe and Beyond» 
(2012) and differs from it by new insights 
into the similarities of the European lan-
guages. Using comprehensive data from 
77 European and some non-European lan-
guages, another 250 «widespread idioms» 
have been analyzed in terms of their dis-
tribution and origins.

New York, 2016.  
X, 778 pp., 1 b/w ill., 34 b/w maps

International Folkloristics. Vol. 10

hb. ISBN 978-1-4331-2969-8

CHF 118.– / €D 102.95 / €A 105.40 / € 95.80 /

£ 77.– / US-$ 114.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-4539-1528-8

CHF 125.– / €D 114.95 / €A 115.– / € 95.80 /

£ 77.– / US-$ 114.95

Gijsbert Rutten • Kristine Horner (eds.)

Metalinguistic Perspectives  
on Germanic Languages

European Case Studies from Past  
to Present

In what ways has language been central 
to constructing, challenging and recon-
figuring social and political boundaries? 
This volume focuses on how language 
functions as a marker of identity, draw-
ing on case studies across Europe.

Oxford, 2016.  
XII, 284 pp., 5 b/w tables, 7 b/w fig., 6 b/w ill.

Historical Sociolinguistics. Vol. 4

pb. ISBN 978-3-0343-1853-2

CHF 74.– / €D 63.95 / €A 65.20 / € 59.30 /

£ 48.– / US-$ 72.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-78707-058-5

CHF 78.– / €D 70.95 / €A 71.20 / € 59.30 /

£ 48.– / US-$ 72.95

Mateusz Sajna

Video Game Translation  
and Cognitive Semantics

This book focuses on video game trans-
lation from the perspective of cognitive 
semantics. It presents how the transla-
tors’ knowledge of cognitive semantics 
can affect translation. The work is inter-
disciplinary and aspires to complete gaps 
in the research on video games. It ana-
lyzes almost 3000 standard pages of texts 
found in eight different games.

Frankfurt am Main, 2016.  
157 pp., 21 b/w ill., 1 coloured ill., 15 b/w tables

Łódź Studies in Language. Vol. 47

hb. ISBN 978-3-631-67481-9

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-653-06692-0

CHF 61.– / €D 55.95 / €A 56.– / € 46.70 /

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Liane Ströbel (Hrsg.)

Facetas del Verbo /  
Les Facettes du Verbe

Este volumen es el resultado de un pro-
yecto sobre temas verbales realizado en 
el Departamento de Lingüística Romá-
nica de la Universidad Técnica de Aquis-
grán, inspirado en las experiencias obte-
nidas en los cursos de lingüística y de 
práctica del idioma.

Frankfurt am Main, 2016.  
202 p., 24 il. blanco/negro,  
50 gráficas blanco/negro

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-66936-5

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.– / € 37.30 /

£ 31.– / US-$ 44.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-69791-7

CHF 49.– / €D 43.95 / €A 44.80 / € 37.30 /

£ 31.– / US-$ 44.95

Alec Charles

Political Animals

News of the Natural World

Newspapers have long been enthralled 
by accounts of cute, cuddly, strange, dan-
gerous and endangered beasts, and by ex-
traordinary narratives of natural phe-
nomena. This study explores the inci-
dence of several such stories in the British 
press. It investigates the political subtexts 
and social meanings exchanged in the 
media landscape. 

Linguistics and Translation Studies Media and Communication

Oxford, 2016. 222 pp.

pb. ISBN 978-1-78707-007-3

CHF 62.– / €D 52.95 / €A 54.40 / € 49.40 /

£ 40.– / US-$ 60.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-78707-008-0

CHF 65.– / €D 58.95 / €A 59.30 / € 49.40 /

£ 40.– / US-$ 60.95



Peter Lang · New Publications October 2016

19Media and Communication Music Philosophy Political Sciences

Paula M. Poindexter

News for a Mobile-First 
Consumer

News for a Mobile-First Consumer intro-
duces a mobile consumer taxonomy com-
prised of three types of mobile consum-
ers: mobile-first, mobile specialists, and 
mobile laggards. The demographics of 
these mobile consumers as well as their 
relationship to news and social media are 
explored in depth.

New York, 2016. XXIV, 272 pp.

hb. ISBN 978-1-4331-2841-7

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

pb. ISBN 978-1-4331-2840-0

CHF 55.– / €D 47.95 / €A 48.60 / € 44.20 /

£ 36.– / US-$ 52.95

Johnny Reinhard

Bach and Tuning

Bach and Tuning is strictly concerned 
with the identification of a historically 
accurate tuning paradigm that applies to 
the great majority of Johann Sebastian 
Bach’s music. This fresh narrative reveals 
the great composer’s intentions regard-
ing intonation. A new intimate dimen-
sion of expression is the result.

Frankfurt am Main, 2016. 297 pp., 17 b/w ill.

Quellen und Studien zur Musikgeschichte 
von der Antike bis in die Gegenwart. Vol. 47

pb. ISBN 978-3-631-67205-1

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.– /

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-653-06710-1

CHF 73.– / €D 66.95 / €A 67.20 / € 56.– /

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

Lars Lambrecht

Karl Nauwerck –  
Ein ‘bekannter patentirter 
Revolutionär’

Herkunft und Jugend – Von der 
Aufklärung zum Aufbegehren.  
Nebst Anhängen mit Archivalien  
und Dokumenten von und zu Ludwig 
und Karl Nauwerck sowie mit Exkursen

Dieses Buch veröffentlicht erstmals den 
jugendzeitlichen Nachlass des ‚radikalen 
Demokraten‘ der März-Revolution Karl 
Nauwerck (1810–1891). Es wertet die auf-
gefundenen persönlichen und literari-
schen Dokumente kritisch aus und pub-
liziert die Archivalien seines Vaters Lud-
wig, seiner Kinder und Enkel, die ebenfalls 
im Archiv (KNFA) gesichert sind.

Frankfurt am Main, 2016. 602 S.

Forschungen zum Junghegelianismus. 
Quellenkunde, Umkreisforschung, 
Theorie, Wirkungsgeschichte. Bd. 22

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-67678-3

CHF 92.– / €D 78.95 / €A 81.20 / € 73.80 /

£ 60.– / US-$ 88.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-653-07151-1

CHF 97.– / €D 87.95 / €A 88.60 / € 73.80 /

£ 60.– / US-$ 88.95

Piotr Stalmaszczyk (ed.)

From Philosophy of Fiction  
to Cognitive Poetics

Studies collected in this volume investi-
gate selected issues in contemporary phi-
losophy of language and philosophy of 
literature. Individual authors concentrate 
on philosophy of fiction and discuss fic-
tional worlds and fictional characters.

Frankfurt am Main, 2016.  
268 pp., 1 b/w ill., 11 b/w graphs

Studies in Philosophy of Language and 
Linguistics. Vol. 4

hb. ISBN 978-3-631-66945-7

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.– /

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-653-06564-0

CHF 73.– / €D 66.95 / €A 67.20 / € 56.– /

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

Urmilla Bob • Munashe Furusa • 
William A. Little

Identity Construction  
and (Mis) Perceptions  
on Being Black in South Africa

Unpacking Socio-Economic, Spatial, 
and Political Dimensions  
in the South Durban Basin

Identity Construction and (Mis) Percep-
tions on Being Black in South Africa pre-
sents the research findings of a two-year 
empirically based study on the politics 
of race, ethnicity, and identity in Durban, 
South Africa, among Black or non-White 
groups, specifically the historical racial 
categories of African, Indian, and Colored.

New York, 2016. VIII, 182 pp., 70 b/w tables

American University Studies. Series 10: 
Political Science. Vol. 68

hb. ISBN 978-1-4331-1721-3

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-4539-0971-3

CHF 103.– / €D 94.95 / €A 95.– / € 79.20 /

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95



Peter Lang · New Publications October 2016

20

Kai Brakhage

Grundriss einer heterodoxen 
Didaktisierung  
des Finanzsystems

Der Autor zeigt anhand des Finanzsys-
tems auf, warum es notwendig ist, die 
ökonomische Bildung in eine sozialwis-
senschaftliche Bildung zu überführen. 
Dabei entwickelt er ein Schema zur Dar-
stellung des Finanzsystems und führt 
aus, warum die Märkte des Finanzsys-
tems immer von einem Marktversagen 
betroffen sein können.

Frankfurt am Main, 2016. 540 S., 19 s/w Tab.

Aktuelle Probleme moderner 
Gesellschaften. Bd. 21

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-68110-7

CHF 95.– / €D 81.95 / €A 84.30 / € 76.60 /

£ 63.– / US-$ 92.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-653-07234-1

CHF 100.– / €D 90.95 / €A 91.90 / € 76.60 /

£ 63.– / US-$ 92.95

Matthew Chambers (ed.)

Hearts and Minds

US Cultural Management  
in 21st-Century Foreign Relations

While the slogan «Hearts and Minds» has 
retained its militaristic association, it has 
extended out into other sectors such as 
cultural programs as well as NGO involve-
ment in relief, infrastructure-rebuilding, 
and educational efforts. This book pro-
vides the reader with some context and 
illumination to these issues.

Frankfurt am Main, 2016.  
296 pp., 7 b/w tables, 1 b/w ill.

American Studies and Media. Vol. 4

hb. ISBN 978-3-631-66730-9

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.– /

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-653-06304-2

CHF 73.– / €D 66.95 / €A 67.20 / € 56.– /

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

Stefanie Hirsbrunner •  
Christian Walther (Hrsg.)

Afrika: Radikal neu denken?

Alternative Pfade für Politik in Afrika.

Redaktion: Lotte Blumenberg  
und Karla Kutzner

Die Beiträge der Vorlesungsreihe «Afrika: 
Radikal neu denken?» beschäftigen sich 
unter anderem mit Migration und der 
Flüchtlingspolitik der EU, dem Arabischen 
Frühling, Food Riots, Handelspolitik und 
Occupy Nigeria. Sie beschreiben die Zu-
kunftsvisionen und die beschrittenen 
Pfade heutiger Afrikaner_innen.

Frankfurt am Main, 2016. 252 S.

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-67663-9

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.– / € 37.30 /

£ 31.– / US-$ 44.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-653-07076-7

CHF 49.– / €D 43.95 / €A 44.80 / € 37.30 /

£ 31.– / US-$ 44.95

Kevin Horbach

Der Islamische Staat – 
Zwischen Terrorismus, 
Guerilla und Staatlichkeit

Eine systematisch-kritische Studie 
zum Forschungsstand

Dieses Buch analysiert die Fachliteratur 
zum Islamischen Staat, um ein auf zuver-
lässigen Informationen beruhendes Ge-
samtbild des Akteurs nachzuzeichnen. 
Es werden die islamistische Ideologie, Or-
ganisationsstruktur, Handlungsform 
sowie transnationale Vernetzung unter-
sucht. Die Studie verortet den IS als Hy-
brid aus Terror- und Guerillaorganisa-
tion.

Frankfurt am Main, 2016. 136 S.

br. ISBN 978-3-631-69800-6

CHF 29.– / €D 24.95 / €A 25.70 / € 23.40 /

£ 19.– / US-$ 28.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-69801-3

CHF 31.– / €D 27.95 / €A 28.10 / € 23.40 /

£ 19.– / US-$ 28.95

Lucio Levi • Giampiero Bordino • 
Antonio Mosconi (eds.)

Federalism

A Political Theory for Our Time

This volume is a collection of essays pub-
lished between 1999 and 2015 in the re-
view The Federalist Debate. The book high-
lights the issue of federalism intended as 
a theoretical paradigm to interpret the 
major problems of our age, and in par-
ticular the issues of peace and war in a 
world characterized by an uncontrolled 
globalization. 

Bruxelles, 2016. 468 pp.

Federalism. Vol. 7

pb. ISBN 978-2-8076-0054-6

CHF 49.– / €D 41.95 / €A 42.90 / € 39.– /

£ 32.– / US-$ 47.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-2-8076-0055-3

CHF 51.– / €D 45.95 / €A 46.80 / € 39.– /

£ 32.– / US-$ 47.95

Political Sciences



Peter Lang · New Publications October 2016

21

Annemarie Profanter (Hrsg./dir./ed.)

Kulturen im Dialog IV –

Culture in Dialogo IV –

Cultures in Dialogue IV

Viertes JungakademikerInnen-
Forum in Südtirol

Quarto Forum per Neolaureati  
in Alto Adige

Fourth Forum for Young Graduates  
in South Tyrol

JungakademikerInnen unterschiedlicher 
Fachgebiete mit der Idee, den interdiszi-
plinären sowie interkulturellen wissen-
schaftlichen Dialog zu fördern, setzen 
sich mit internationalen Fragen bezie-
hungsweise regionalen Themen ausein-
ander. Das Sammelwerk zeigt verschie-
dene Teilaspekte des Phänomens einer 
multikulturellen Gesellschaft in Südtirol 
auf.

Frankfurt am Main, 2016. 240 S.

Interkultureller Dialog. Bd. 7

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-66411-7

CHF 64.– / €D 54.95 / €A 56.50 / € 51.40 /

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-653-05544-3

CHF 67.– / €D 60.95 / €A 61.70 / € 51.40 /

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

Agnieszka Rothert

Power of Imagination

Education, Innovations  
and Democracy

The purpose of this book is to encourage 
the use and exploration of imagination, 
intuition and insight as essential ingre-
dients for scientific, educational and civic 
endeavors. This groundbreaking book is 
a kind of intellectual provocation, but 
also an antidote for our current crises in 
education.

Frankfurt am Main, 2016. 129 pp., 3 b/w ill.

Studies in Politics, Security and Society. 
Vol. 5

hb. ISBN 978-3-631-67170-2

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.– / € 37.30 /

£ 31.– / US-$ 44.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-653-06558-9

CHF 49.– / €D 43.95 / €A 44.80 / € 37.30 /

£ 31.– / US-$ 44.95

Virginia Capote Díaz

Reescribir la violencia

Narrativas de la memoria  
en la literatura femenina colombiana 
contemporánea

Reescribir la violencia defiende la rele-
vancia de las narraciones de la memoria 
para otorgar nuevas significaciones his-
tóricas al conflicto armado colombiano. 
El ensayo analiza la obra de escritoras que 
han vertido historias personales, tanto 
propias como ajenas, en distintos cauces 
de expresión, desde el periodismo a la fic-
ción.

Political Sciences Romance Languages and Literatures

Bruxelles, 2016. 206 p.

en rústica ISBN 978-2-8076-0037-9

CHF 50.– / €D 42.95 / €A 44.– / € 40.– /

£ 33.– / US-$ 48.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-2-8076-0038-6

CHF 53.– / €D 47.95 / €A 48.– / € 40.– /

£ 33.– / US-$ 48.95

Sarah Gröning

Historiopoeten

Formen literarischer 
Geschichtsschreibung  
im französischen Roman der Karibik

Das Buch bietet eine quantitative und 
qualitative Grundlagenstudie zur Korre-
lation von geschichtsphilosophischen 
Theorien und literarischen Erzählformen 
im Kontext postkolonialer frankokari-
bischer Literaturen.

Frankfurt am Main, 2016. 457 S.

America Romana. Bd. 8

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-67402-4

CHF 99.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.30 / € 79.40 /

£ 65.– / US-$ 95.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-653-06733-0

CHF 104.– / €D 94.95 / €A 95.30 / € 79.40 /

£ 65.– / US-$ 95.95

Dinah Leschzyk

Politische Online-
Kommunikation  
im kolumbianischen 
Präsidentschaftswahlkampf 
2010

Eine kritische Diskursanalyse

Am Beispiel der kolumbianischen Präsi-
dentschaftswahlen wertet diese Studie 
die Online-Kampagnen von neun Kandi-
dat_innen aus. Mittels einer kritischen 
Diskursanalyse untersucht die Autorin 
Blogtexte, Facebook-Postings und Tweets. 
Sie analysiert die Textgestaltung und 
beleuchtet Positionierungen zu brisanten 
Themen wie Korruption und Diskri-
minierung.

Frankfurt am Main, 2016.  
454 S., 26 s/w Abb., 64 s/w Tab.

Iberolinguistica. Bd. 3

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-67677-6

CHF 91.– / €D 74.95 / €A 77.10 / € 70.10 /

£ 57.– / US-$ 84.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-653-07153-5

CHF 101.– / €D 82.95 / €A 84.10 / € 70.10 /

£ 57.– / US-$ 84.95



Peter Lang · New Publications October 2016

22Romance Languages and Literatures Russian Language and Literature

Encarnación Medina Arjona • 
Ouidad Tebbaa • 
Marlène Bouzin (éds)

Jardins littéraires  
et méditerranéens

Ce volume rassemble des contributions 
sur la valeur esthétique des jardins médi-
terranéens dans l’œuvre de Chateaubriand, 
Sand, Hugo, Zola, Lorrain, Eberhardt, Siles 
ou García Montero. Les études traversent 
la tradition de l’hortus, l’œuvre de Cer-
vantes et de Voltaire, et deux réflexions 
sur le jardin méditerranéen chez Sorolla 
et Dalí.

Bern, 2016. 220 p.

Espacios Literarios en Contacto. Vol. 11

br. ISBN 978-3-0343-1684-2

CHF 67.– / €D 58.95 / €A 60.– / € 54.50 /

£ 44.– / US-$ 65.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-0343-2493-9

CHF 71.– / €D 64.95 / €A 65.40 / € 54.50 /

£ 44.– / US-$ 65.95

Maura Rossi

La memoria transgeneracional

Presencia y persistencia de la guerra 
civil en la narrativa española 
contemporána

Este libro se plantea observar la transmi-
sión transgeneracional de la memoria del 
conflicto de 1936–1939. El objetivo prin-
cipal es la formulación de pautas inter-
pretativas que ayuden a parcelar la rápida 
evolución del panorama literario de la Es-
paña actual en lo que se refiere a la repre-
sentación del pasado conflictivo de la na-
ción.

Oxford, 2016. XIV, 386 p.

Iberian and Latin American Studies:  
The Arts, Literature, and Identity. Vol. 6

en rústica ISBN 978-3-0343-2263-8

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.20 / € 55.60 /

£ 45.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-78707-104-9

CHF 73.– / €D 66.95 / €A 66.70 / € 55.60 /

£ 45.– / US-$ 67.95

Bernd Tesch

Sinnkonstruktion  
im Fremdsprachenunterricht

Rekonstruktive 
Fremdsprachenforschung mit  
der Dokumentarischen Methode

Das Buch führt in die rekonstruktive 
Fremdsprachenforschung mit Hilfe der 
Dokumentarischen Methode ein. Dabei 
betrachtet der Autor den Fremdsprachen-
unterricht praxeologisch. Dazu nutzt er 
Unterrichtsbeobachtungen in natürli-
cher Lernumgebung, aber auch Gruppen-
gespräche mit Lehrenden und Lernenden 
sowie Einzelinterviews.

Frankfurt am Main, 2016.  
191 S., 9 s/w Abb., 3 farb. Abb., 8 s/w Tab.,  
4 farb. Tab.

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-67556-4

CHF 61.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-653-07083-5

CHF 61.– / €D 55.95 / €A 56.– / € 46.70 /

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Kutlay Yagmur

Intergenerational Language Use 
and Acculturation of Turkish 
Speakers in Four Immigration 
Contexts

Integration ideologies of immigrant re-
ceiving societies have an effect on accul-
turation orientations, language use, choice 
and shift of immigrant groups. The book 
presents empirical evidence on ethnic 
and religious identification of Turkish im-
migrants. Education is more predictive 
of acculturation than generation in the 
four countries.

Frankfurt am Main, 2016.  
340 pp., 140 b/w tables, 5 b/w ill.

Language, Multilinguism and Social 
Change. Vol. 27

hb. ISBN 978-3-631-66370-7

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-653-05826-0

CHF 61.– / €D 55.95 / €A 56.– / € 46.70 /

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Aleksandr Danilevskij •  
Sergej Dotsenko • Fedor B. Poljakov

Культура русской диаспоры: 
судьбы и тексты эмиграции

Культура русской диаспоры: 
судьбы и тексты эмиграции

Сборник включает в себя статьи и 
материалы по истории литературы, 
искусства, духовной и религиозной 
жизни русской диаспоры на протяжении 
XX и в начале XXI в., обращаясь к 
малоизученным аспектам культуры 
эмиграции и привлекая свидетельства 
архивных источников.

Frankfurt am Main, 2016.  
356 pp., 1 b/w ill., 1 coloured ill., 1 b/w table

Russian Culture in Europe.13

pb. ISBN 978-3-631-66674-6

CHF 71.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.– /

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-631-69758-0

CHF 73.– / €D 66.95 / €A 67.20 / € 56.– /

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95



Peter Lang · New Publications October 2016

23Sociology Theology and Religious Studies

Thomas Busset •  
William Gasparini (éds)

Aux frontières du football  
et du politique

Supportérismes et engagement 
militant dans l’espace public

Cet ouvrage analyse le supportérisme 
comme pratique militante. Il vise à com-
prendre les ressorts de l’extension du sup-
portérisme dans l’espace public et les liens 
que les supporters entretiennent avec 
d’autres formes de mobilisation ou d’ac-
tions collectives.

Bern, 2016. 166 p., 5 ill. n/b, 1 tabl. n/b

Savoirs sportifs. Vol. 8

br. ISBN 978-3-0343-2476-2

CHF 36.– / €D 31.95 / €A 32.20 / € 29.30 /

£ 24.– / US-$ 35.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-0343-2489-2

CHF 39.– / €D 34.95 / €A 35.20 / € 29.30 /

£ 24.– / US-$ 35.95

Max Mauro

The Balotelli Generation

Issues of Inclusion and Belonging  
in Italian Football and Society

Issues of inclusion and belonging of youth 
of immigrant background are at the fore-
front of policy discussions and media dis-
courses across Europe. Football offers a 
compelling site of inquiry for such issues. 
As a country of relatively short immigra-
tion history and with a great passion for 
the sport, Italy makes an ideal case study.

Bern, 2016. 214 pp.

Savoirs sportifs / Sports knowledge. Vol. 9

pb. ISBN 978-3-0343-2502-8

CHF 39.– / €D 33.95 / €A 34.90 / € 31.80 /

£ 26.– / US-$ 38.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-0343-2503-5

CHF 42.– / €D 37.95 / €A 38.20 / € 31.80 /

£ 26.– / US-$ 38.95

G. Ayyaneth

Indian Poetics (Ka- vya Śa- stra) 
and Narratology Towards  
the Appreciation of Biblical 
Narrative

Ancient Indian Kāvya Śāstra (Poetics) and 
its modern rendering Narratology supplies 
a variety of poetical tools and devices 
with which the vast miscellany of bibli-
cal narratives can be approached and ap-
preciated.

New York, 2016. XXXII, 300 pp.

Studies in Biblical Literature. Vol. 165

hb. ISBN 978-1-4331-3295-7

CHF 103.– / €D 89.95 / €A 91.70 / € 83.30 /

£ 67.– / US-$ 99.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-4539-1767-1

CHF 108.– / €D 99.95 / €A 100.– / € 83.30 /

£ 67.– / US-$ 99.95

Rauf Ceylan • Coşkun Sağlam (Hrsg.)

Die Bedeutung der 
Religionswissenschaft  
und ihrer Subdisziplinen  
als Bezugswissenschaften  
für die Theologie

Dieser Band vereint Beiträge zum Thema 
Religionswissenschaft mit ihren beiden 
Subdisziplinen Religionssoziologie und 
Religionspsychologie als Bezugswissen-
schaften für die Theologie, zur Verhält-
nisbestimmung sowie zum Umgang mit 
Schnittmengen und Grenzen.

Frankfurt am Main, 2016.  
488 S., 4 s/w Tab., 2 s/w Abb.

ROI – Reihe für Osnabrücker Islamstudien. 
Bd. 26

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-67376-8

CHF 75.– / €D 64.95 / €A 66.80 / € 60.70 /

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-653-06661-6

CHF 79.– / €D 71.95 / €A 72.80 / € 60.70 /

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

Margarete Eirich

Johann Adam Möhlers 
‘Beleuchtung der Denkschrift’

Auseinandersetzung mit der 
kirchlichen Situation seiner Zeit

1828 unterzeichneten 23 Professoren Pe-
titionen zur Abschaffung des Zölibates 
und unterlegten diese mit einer erläu-
ternden «Denkschrift». Hierauf hat Jo-
hann Adam Möhler mit der «Beleuchtung 
der Denkschrift» geantwortet. Die Autorin 
wertet dieses heute wenig bekannte Werk 
aus und ordnet es der sich später heraus-
bildenden Fundamentaltheologie zu.

Frankfurt am Main, 2016. 490 S., 3 s/w Tab.

Forum Fundamentaltheologie. Bd. 7

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-67850-3

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.– /

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-653-06936-5

CHF 73.– / €D 66.95 / €A 67.20 / € 56.– /

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95



Peter Lang · New Publications October 2016

24Theology and Religious Studies

Shannon Holzer

Competing Schemas  
Within the American Liberal 
Democracy

An Interdisciplinary Analysis  
of Differing Perceptions of Church 
and State

Competing Schemas Within the American 
Liberal Democracy is a compelling book 
that dispels many of the common myths 
concerning Church and State, and shows 
that how one approaches the subject of 
religion and politics largely determines 
what types of conclusions one will draw.

New York, 2016. XIV, 180 pp.

Washington College Studies in Religion, 
Politics, and Culture. Vol. 8

hb. ISBN 978-1-4331-3382-4

CHF 103.– / €D 89.95 / €A 91.70 / € 83.30 /

£ 67.– / US-$ 99.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-4539-1854-8

CHF 109.– / €D 98.95 / €A 100.– / € 83.30 /

£ 67.– / US-$ 99.95

Carlos Olivares

The (Im)Polite Jesus

An Analysis of Jesus’ Verbal Rudeness 
in Matthew’s Gospel

The (Im)Polite Jesus is an informed, fo-
cused, deep and creative analysis of the 
topic of (im)politeness applied to Jesus in 
Matthew’s Gospel with in-depth conclu-
sions and analysis about the Matthean 
Jesus’ (im)politeness.

New York, 2016. XVIII, 232 pp.

Studies in Biblical Literature. Vol. 167

hb. ISBN 978-1-4331-3442-5

CHF 103.– / €D 89.95 / €A 91.70 / € 83.30 /

£ 67.– / US-$ 99.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-4539-1895-1

CHF 109.– / €D 98.95 / €A 100.– / € 83.30 /

£ 67.– / US-$ 99.95

Matthias Scherbaum

Handlungskonzepte  
in der indischen  
und christlichen Religiosität

Eine komparatistische Studie  
zu Bhagavadgītā und Meister Eckhart

Die Bhagavadgītā und Meister Eckhart 
haben unabhängig voneinander ein 
Konzept religiösen Handelns als Selbst-
zweck entwickelt. Dieses Buch untersucht 
Gemeinsamkeiten und Unterschiede der 
beiden Konzepte. Als Basis der Kompara-
tistik dient die Sphäre der Spiritualität.

Frankfurt am Main, 2016. 518 S.

Forum Fundamentaltheologie. Bd. 6

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-67529-8

CHF 116.– / €D 99.95 / €A 102.70 / € 93.40 /

£ 76.– / US-$ 112.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-653-06921-1

CHF 122.– / €D 110.95 / €A 112.10 / € 93.40 /

£ 76.– / US-$ 112.95

Irene Schneider •  
Thoralf Hanstein (Hrsg.)

Beiträge zum Islamischen 
Recht XI

Die Autoren behandeln unter dem Aspekt 
«Genderforschung und Islamisches Recht» 
Themenbereiche wie Recht und Geschlecht 
in der juristischen Geschlechterforschung, 
Geschlechterrollen in Ehe und Familie, 
gesellschaftliche Debatten um das Schei-
dungsrecht in Palästina sowie Islamisches 
Familienrecht, Personenstand und Islam 
in Deutschland.

Frankfurt am Main, 2016. 151 S.

Leipziger Beiträge zur Orientforschung. 
Bd. 34

geb. ISBN 978-3-631-68092-6

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.– / € 37.30 /

£ 31.– / US-$ 44.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-3-653-07193-1

CHF 49.– / €D 43.95 / €A 44.80 / € 37.30 /

£ 31.– / US-$ 44.95

Sergey Trostyanskiy

St. Cyril of Alexandria’s 
Metaphysics of the Incarnation

St. Cyril of Alexandria’s Metaphysics of the 
Incarnation seeks to reposition its sub-
ject in the precise philosophical context 
to which he belonged, seeking, as he did, 
for common ground between ecclesias-
tical biblical presuppositions and the se-
mantic terms central to the Late Antique 
philosophical Academy.

New York, 2016. XVI, 330 pp.

Studies in Church History. Vol. 14

hb. ISBN 978-1-4331-3429-6

CHF 103.– / €D 89.95 / €A 91.70 / € 83.30 /

£ 67.– / US-$ 99.95

eBook (SUL) ISBN 978-1-4539-1889-0

CHF 109.– / €D 98.95 / €A 100.– / € 83.30 /

£ 67.– / US-$ 99.95



Peter Lang · New Publications October 2016

25Index

A Aberson, Michel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Almanna, Ali.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 15
Arslan, Hasan . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Auteri, Laura .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 7
Ayyaneth, G. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23

B Bahlcke, Joachim .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 8
Baird, Christina .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 2
Banck, Simon-Martin .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 12
Battista, Francesca .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 2
Bauer, Matthias .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 8
Bayliss, Michael-George . . . . . . . . . 12
Beltran, Alain . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Biella, Maria Cristina . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Blumenberg, Lotte .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 20
Bob, Urmilla . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
Bogucki, Łukasz.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 15
Bohl, Lennart . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Böhme, Antje . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
Böhm, Verónica.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 15
Booth, Stan .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 11
Bordino, Giampiero . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
Bouzin, Marlène . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
Brakhage, Kai . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
Bretzigheimer, Gerlinde . . . . . . . . . . 9
Burgazzi, Riccardo . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Busset, Thomas . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23

C Cao, Shan . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
Capote Díaz, Virginia . . . . . . . . . . . 21
Cavalli, Valeria  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
Centro di Ateneo per i Diritti Umani  13
Ceylan, Rauf . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Chambers, Matthew.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 20
Charles, Alec .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 18
Clivaz-Charvet, Clara . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Colley, Kabba E. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Corpas Pastor, Gloria . . . . . . . . . . . 16

D Damljanovic, Dragana . . . . . . . . . . 13
Danilevskij, Aleksandr . . . . . . . . . . 22
Dassbach, Christopher . . . . . . . . . . 13
de Benito Moreno, Carlota.  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 15
Deimann, Markus . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Di Fazio, Massimiliano . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Dobson, Julia.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 6

Dotsenko, Sergej . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
Douglas, Ty-Ron M. O..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 4

E Efmertová, Marcela . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
Egido Vicente, María  . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Eirich, Margarete.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 23
Engberg, Jakob  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Engelbert, Jörg Thomas.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 9
Esswein, Benjamin.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 9
Eurrutia Cavero, Mercedes . . . . . . . 16
Evertz, Moritz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13

F Fernández Alcaide, Marta . . . . . . . . 16
Furusa, Munashe .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 19

G Gasparini, William.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 23
Giordano, Filippo Maria . . . . . . . . . . 9
Gornig, Gilbert . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 , 14
Grelon, André . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
Gröning, Sarah . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
Grucza, Sambor .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 16

H Hackett, Clifford P. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 10
Hanstein, Thoralf  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
Hietala, Marjatta . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Hillner, Julia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Hirsbrunner, Stefanie  . . . . . . . . . . 20
Holzer, Shannon . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
Horbach, Kevin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
Horner, Kristine . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
Horn, Hans-Detlef . . . . . . . . . . . 13 , 14
Hurth, Joachim . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

I Iaia, Pietro Luigi  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Icbay, Mehmet Ali . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

J Jacobs, Frederic . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Justice, Sean . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

K Kajavová, Yvetta . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Kallaway, Peter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
Kelih, Emmerich . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Keller-Gerber, Alessandra .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3
Killeen, Jarlath  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
Kirtchuk, Pablo . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Kottos, Laura  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10

Kowalska, Magdalena.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 2
Kubas, Magdalena Maria.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 2
Kütük-Markendorf, Merih Erdem.  .  . 14
Kutzner, Karla .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 20
Kuźniak, Marek .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 17
Kyriakis, Thomas.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 10

L Laborie, Léonard . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Lambrecht, Lars.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 19
Lanthier, Pierre . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Leal Abad, Elena.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 16
Le Gallic, Stéphanie . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Leschzyk, Dinah . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
Leuschner, Lars . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
Levi, Lucio  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
Lewandowska-Tomaszczyk, Barbara 15
Little, William A. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
Loeber, Matthias . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Łozowski, Przemyslaw . . . . . . . . . . 17
Lück, Michael . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

M Mauro, Max . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Meadows, Karen . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
Medina Arjona, Encarnación .  .  .  .  .  . 22
Meskina, Olesya  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Meyer, Frederik .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 14
Miller, sj .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 5
Möbius, Thomas . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
Mooney, Brian.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 5
Mosconi, Antonio . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
Mounsey, Chris . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Muhr, Rudolf.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 7

N Noe, Alfred . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7

O Octavio de Toledo y Huerta, Álvaro S. .  15, 16
Odstrčilik, Jan .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 2
Olivares, Carlos . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
Olpińska-Szkielko, Magdalena .  .  .  .  . 16
Ostriitchouk, Olha .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 11

P Pechtold, Sabrina.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 14
Peters, Michael A.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Pickhan, Gertrud.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 10
Piirainen, Elisabeth . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
Pizzi, Katia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11

Poindexter, Paula M. . . . . . . . . . . . 19
Poljakov, Fedor B..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22
Potysch, Nicolas  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Profanter, Annemarie  . . . . . . . . . . 21

R Rayner, Jonathan .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 6
Reinhard, Johnny  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
Ritalahti, Jarmo.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3
Ritter, Rüdiger.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 10
Rodriguez, Nelson M. . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
Roloff, Hans-Gert.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 7
Romanowski, Piotr  . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Rossi, Maura . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
Rothert, Agnieszka  . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
Rozwadowska, Bozena . . . . . . . . . . 17
Rückmann, Jana  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
Rutten, Gijsbert .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 18

S Sadowski, Witold .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 2
Sağlam, Coşkun .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 23
Sajna, Mateusz  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
Sanchez, Pierre . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Scherbaum, Matthias .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 24
Scherer, Alexander.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3
Scherer, Bee  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
Schneider, Irene  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
Schuierer, Franziska.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 14
Seghiri Domínguez, Miriam . . . . . . 16
Semujanga, Josias  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
Sidoti, Francesco . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Sievers, Hermann . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Stadnik, Katarzyna  . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Stalmaszczyk, Piotr . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
Steinmetz, Michael . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
Stewart, Kirsty  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
Strian, Hangkun . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Ströbel, Liane . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
Swartz, Rebecca.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 5
Szawerna, Michal.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 17

T Tebbaa, Ouidad . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
Tesch, Bernd . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
Thelen, Marcel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Trostyanskiy, Sergey . . . . . . . . . . . 24

U Ukpokodu, Omiunota Nelly.  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 6

Ulrich, Jörg . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Untrieser, Christian . . . . . . . . . . . . 15

V von Maltzan, Carlotta.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 7

W Wakeley, James Moreton.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 12
Walther, Christian . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
Wille, Eberhard . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Wullschleger, Manuela .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 8

Y Yagmur, Kutlay . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22



Peter Lang · New Publications October 2016

26The Peter Lang Publishing Group

Group Head Office

Peter Lang AG 
International Academic Publishers 
Moosstrasse 1 / P. O. Box 350 
2542 Pieterlen / Switzerland

Tel. +41 (0)32 376 17 17 
Fax +41 (0)32 376 17 27

info@peterlang.com

Order Fulfilment • IT • Finance  
Warehousing & Logistics

Switzerland

Peter Lang AG
Internationaler Verlag der Wissenschaften
Wabernstrasse 40 
3007 Bern 
Switzerland

Tel. +41 (0)31 306 17 17 
Fax +41 (0)31 306 17 29

info@peterlang.com

Editorial Office  
Management • Sales & Marketing 

Germany

Peter Lang GmbH
Internationaler Verlag der Wissenschaften
Eschborner Landstrasse 42–50 
60489 Frankfurt am Main 
Germany

Tel. +49 (0)69 78 07 05 0 
Fax +49 (0)69 78 07 05 50

info@peterlang.com

Further regional offices in  
Hamburg, Berlin, Essen and Stuttgart

USA

Peter Lang Publishing, Inc. 
29 Broadway 
New York, NY 10006 
USA

Customer Service : Tel. (800) 770-5264 
Tel. +1 (212) 647-7706 
Fax +1 (212) 647-7707

info@peterlang.com

UK and Ireland

Peter Lang Ltd 
International Academic Publishers 
52 St Giles 
Oxford, OX1 3LU 
Great Britain

Tel. +44 (0)1865 514160 
Fax +44 (0)1865 604028

info@peterlang.com

Further regional office in Dublin

Belgium

P.I.E. Peter Lang SA 
Éditions Scientifiques Internationales 
Avenue Maurice 1, 6e étage 
1050 Bruxelles 
Belgium

Tél. +32 (0)2 347 72 36 
Fax +32 (0)2 347 72 37

info@peterlang.com

Austria

Peter Lang GmbH
Internationaler Verlag der Wissenschaften
Lenaugasse 9/8 
1080 Wien 
Austria

Tel. +43 (0)1 403 58 26 
Fax +43 (0)1 406 74 28

info@peterlang.com

Poland

Peter Lang GmbH 
Wydawnictwo Naukowe 
Przedstawicielstwo w Polsce 
Ul. Zimorowica 2 m.11 
02-062 Warszawa 
Poland

Tel. +48 660 759467

info@peterlang.com

Turkey

Peter Lang GmbH 
Uluslararası Bilimsel Yayınevi
Esra Bahşi
3. Cadde, Sardalya Sokak. No. 7  
34450 Sarıyer Istanbul
Turkey

Tel. +90 212 271 77 55

info@peterlang.com



Peter Lang · New Publications October 2016

27Our Representatives

China

Ian Taylor Associates Ltd. Beijing Office 
B1102 Building 4, BeijingINN 
No. 11 East Shuijing Hutong 
Dongcheng District 
100010 Beijing 
P.R. China

Tel. +86 (0)10 5864 3360 
Fax +86 (0)10 5864 3320

ian@iantaylorassociates.com

Hong Kong & Taiwan

China Publishers Services Ltd
Edwin Chu
Room 718, Fortune Commercial Building
362 Sha Tsui Road, Tsuen Wan 
N.T. Hong Kong SAR

Tel. +852 2491 1436 
Fax +852 2491 1435

edwin@cps-hk.com

South Korea

IMPACT KOREA
ChongHo Ra 
Suite 715, Shinhan Nextel 
14 Dosun-dong, Sungdong-gu 
Seoul 133-714 
South Korea

Tel. +82 2 2296 0140 
Fax +82 2 2296 0143

impactkr@kornet.net

Australia, New Zealand,  
Papua New Guinea and Fiji

Co Info Pty Ltd
Jade Wood 
200A Rooks Road 
Vermont, VIC 3133 
Australia

Tel. + 613 9210 7777 
Fax + 613 9210 7788

books@coinfo.com.au

Philippines

Edwin Makabenta 
109 Talayan Street, Talayan Village 
Quezon City 
Philippines 1104

Tel. +63 2 703 9792 
Fax +63 918 911 6384

edmak@pldtdsl.net

Spain, Portugal and Gibraltar

Iberian Book Services
Charlotte Prout 
Sector Islas 12, 1°B 
28760 Tres Cantos, Madrid  
Spain

cprout@iberianbookservices.com

France, Belgium and Luxembourg

Enter & Read
Albertine Luginbuhl 
23 rue du Départ, Boîte 37 
75014 Paris 
France

Tél. +33 6 81 04 76 85

albertineluginbuhl@orange.fr

South Africa, Botswana and Namibia 

Academic Marketing Services (Pty) Ltd 
PO Box 130 
Woodlands 2080
South Africa

Tel. +27 (0)11 447 7441 
Fax   +27 (0)11 447 2314

info@academicmarketing.co.za

Morocco

Librairie Nationale
Mik Kerouach  
Responsable Département 
Universitaire 
El Farah II, Lot n° 3, Q.I  
Mohammedia – Morocco

Tél. +212 661045776

m.kerouach@librairienationale.co.ma

Other Countries

Caroline Favre 
Global Sales Manager

Peter Lang AG 
International Academic Publishers 
Wabernstrasse 40 
3007 Bern 
Switzerland

Tel. +41 (0)31 306 17 04

c.favre@peterlang.com

Middle East

International Publishers 
Representatives 
David Atiyah 
PO Box 25731 
1311 Nicosia 
Cyprus

Tel. +357 22 872355 
Fax +357 22 872359 

iprschl@spidernet.com.cy

Latin America

Cranbury International LLC
Ethan Atkin 
7 Clarendon Ave. 
Montpelier, VT 05602   
USA

Tel. +1 802-223-6565
Fax +1 802-223-6824 

eatkin@cranburyinternational.com



Peter Lang · New Publications October 2016

28Order Form

Please send me the following titles :

Qty ISBN Author / Title

You may also order our books through our online bookshop at www.peterlang.com. Prices are subject to change without notice and do not  
include shipping and handling. €D includes VAT – valid for Germany and EU customers without VAT Reg No · €A includes VAT – valid for Austria. 
The Apple logo and iBooks are trademarks of Apple Inc., registered in the U.S. and other countries.

Peter Lang AG 
International Academic Publishers 
Moosstrasse 1 
P. O. Box 350 
2542 Pieterlen 
Switzerland

Tel. +41 (0) 32 376 17 17 
Fax +41 (0) 32 376 17 27

order@peterlang.com 
www.peterlang.com

Please send your order to :

Card No. CVV / CVC

  Invoice   VISA   Eurocard / MasterCard

Exp. Date Card Holder

 Signature

Name

Address

e-mail

Date Signature

Method of Payment :

eBook Price Policy

We offer eBooks with a Single-User 
Licence ( SUL ) as well as with a Multi-
User Licence ( MUL ). The purchase of an 
eBook with Multi-User Licence allows 
institutions to make it accessible to 
their customers and costs twice the 
price of an eBook with a Single-User 
Licence.



www.facebook.com/VerlagPeterLang @VerlagPeterLangwww.peterlang.com

ACADEMIC  RESEARCH 
BROUGHT TO THE  POINT.


